
TELETYPE CORPORATION 
Skokie , lllino is,U. S.A. 

35 TYP I NG UNIT (LP) 

PARTS 

0 1968 and 197 l by Teletype Ca,po<ation 
All rights reserved 
Printe-d in U.S.A. 

SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 
Issue 5, April 1973 

Pagel 



,. 

SECTION 574 -220 -SO0TC 

FIGURE CON TENTS PAGE FIGURE CONTEN TS PAGE 

I R;ght ond Left s;de Frames (Wol I Mounted) 3 47 152340 Modification K ;, ta Prov;de 
2 Right Side Frame 4 Multi - Copy Poper HandJ;ng 49 
3 Leh Side Frame 5 4$ 154771 Modificat ion Kit to Provi,de 
4 Pressure Roller Mec hanism 6 Vertica l Tobulolion 50 ' .... 
5 Poper Spindle and Reset Boil Mec hanism 7 49 154798 Modifica tion Kit to Provide '-._/ 
6 Sprocket Feed Platen Mechan;s m 8 Superfald Fd ctian Feed Poper Hond l ;ng 51 
7 Fric tion Feed Plat en and li ne Feed 50 157511 Mod;f;cot;on K;t ta Provide 

Mechan isms 9 local Reverie line Feed 52 
8 Trip Shaft Mec ha nism 10 51 194324 Modification Kit to Provide 
9 Space Suppression Meehan is.m 11 Poper-Out Alarm Switch 53 10 Vertical T obulat ;ng Mechanism 12 52 329013 Hondwheel Assembly 54 

II 330682 Vert ;co l Tobulat; on Assembly 13 53 305035, 305036 & 307065 Mod; ficot i an 
12 Contact Assemblies for Vertica l Kits to Provide Manual Platen Line Feed 54 

Tabulating Mechanism 14 54 163146 Mod;ficat;on K;t ta Prov;de 
13 Main Shaft Mechanism 15 Universal Contact 55 
14 Ma;n Shaft Mechanis m (Cant;nued) 16 55 324490 ModiHcot;on K;t to Prov,do 
IS R;ght s;de Unkoge ond Type Box Poper Jam Alarm 56 

Carrioge Mech anis m 17 56 305037 Mod;f;coHan K;t to Adapt Sprocket 
16 Left Side Linkage and Rocker Shaft Feed Printers to 9-1/2 Inch Farm 

Mechan ism 18 Width, 57 17 Front Plate Mechanism 19 57 311456, 324095 & 333520 Mod;ficotion 
18 Front Plate Mechanism (Conti nued) 20 Kits to Provide Poper Jam A larms 58 19 Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 21 58 312711 Mod;licot;on Kit ta Adopt UnH, 
20 Front Plate Mechanism (Continued) 22 with a Vertical Tabulating Mechanism 
21 Front Plote Mechanism (Continued) 23 to use the 179724 Modlflcotion K;t 59 22 Carriage Return o:nd Spacing Drum 59 311458,311459,311460 & 31 1461 

Mec ha nism 24 Mod;f;cot;on Kits ta Add Adjustable 
23 Selector Mecha n ism 25 Lost Form Ala rm 60 
24 Selec tor Magnet Timing Contoct 60 321099 ModiHcot;on K;t ta Provide 

Mechanism 26 Automatic Carriage Retum and Line 
25 Se lecto r Magnet Mechanism 'l7 Feed 61 26 192495 Form-O ut Sale na;d Anembly 28 61 152350 Mod;f;coHon K;t to Provide 
V Codebo r Positioning Mec hanism 29 Keyboard Lock 62 28 Inter mediate Storoge Feoture for 62 157510 Modification Kit ta Provide 

Codebor Position ing Mechanism 30 Loca l Bockspoee 62 29 low Po~r and Poper-Out Alarms 3 1 63 305540 Modifica ti on Kit to Provi'de a 
30 Poper Alarms and Form-Out Mechanisms 32 Yi eld Mechanis m for the Line Feed 
31 Left Ribbon Feed Mechanism 33 Stripper SHde (Function Box Slots 
32 R;ght Ribbon Feed Mochon;,m 34 39, 40 & 41) 63 
33 173260 Printing Carriage Mechanism 35 64 305539 Modificat;an K ;t to Prov;de a 
34 Horizonta l Tabuloting Mechanis m 36 v;eJd Meehan ;sm for the Une Feed 
35 Codebor Mechan ism 37 St,;pper SHde (Function Box 
36 Basic St\#lt Box Components 38 Slots 39 & 40) 63 37 Switc h Assemblies and Componenh 39 65 176420, 176421 Modiflcotlan Ki-ts 
38 Function Leve11 and Powis 40 to Add Timing Cont acts 
39 Suppression Soleno id Mechanism 41 for Se lector 64 40 Funct ion Bon 42 66 163183 Mod;f;cotlon Kit ta Provide D. C. 
41 Type Pal le t Bax ond Type Pallet Chart 43 Magnet Operated Print Suppression 65 42 Type Pollet Chart 44 67 325967 Modification K;t to Conve rt 
43 Sprocket Feed Po·per HandJ;ng Mod K ;t, 45 Sprocket Feed Printer Une Feed from 
44 Vertical Tabulatio n Modification Kits 46 6, 1 to 3, 1 Rat;o (6 Stop ta 3 Stop 
45 Right s;de -R;bbon Feed Meeh an;,m Clutch) 66 

For Two Color Ribbon Printing 47 68 329014 Poper Chute Assembly 67 
46 Loh Side-R ;bbon Feed Mechon;,m Numerica l Index 68 

For Two Color Ribbon Printing 48 

Page 2 



' 

._,I 

IS2'63 

151721 

I~--. -
IY"' I 

2191 

I 

' I 
I 
I 

0: 
152'42 

FI GURE I. RI GHT ANO LEFT SIDE 

• . ') 

FRAMES (WAL L 

ISS 5, Sf Cl ION 57,.220- aoorc 

MOUNTED) 

Poge 3 



SECTION 574-220-<!00TC 

Pose 4 

2 19 1 

' o,:,® 
\ 

151657 

------

) 

,' , 

FIGURE 2 . RIG HT S IDE FRAME 

Ref~ 191313 

' I 
I 

,, / 



155 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

150900 (F~ ~ 
2191 fl5 1631 (F) 151073 

-~--1153538 (S) 110743 I 
153676 (S)j""' \!it\ 

150961 ~~ 
\ --- ~ ',, 90361 ~ --- ', 
~ ' 

.-:.,, /152031 / 

',,, ~ 

193858-- ·~~ -..::-~~----1---e~ -...& 
~ .If\~ ,7 _____ ---~--------'151637 

___ i.y ' l ___ ~110743 

~ , __ - '-- 1501 19 125011 --- , -II'\ , ~\ 
~ ~ ~ 

~ ~ -{151657 (F) 
\ --- ~_Q 156501 (S) 

, 

150654 

j / : __ ... : 309690 309692 ~/ 

7002 ~ _ ~- _:- _ ~ --

3598 (F~ - ~-2-~ -- ____ IT\ 
3606 (SU"--~"-" ___ ~ 

~­
/ \ 

l l 0434 I I 07 43 

@,92610 

\ 

~ -

I ---
2191 -- '.) 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Q)l 19650 J 
I ----- I t ~--- l 

,--~ l 
i @160940 : 

I I 
I --~ 

i ~--
L--~ 

150341 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2669 I 

I _J 
~--

/ 112626 
150351 

FIGURE 3. LEFT SIDE FRAME 

'.) \ -- \ 
, 151659 r56501 

151657 

2191 113990 86746 

--~ µ ----
-- © 156740 

',, 01002 I 
',,, ~~ 
~ ~ 

©2191 

<::_ 
' '-

'-

' '- ', 
_--, 

' ' ©197752 ,, 

----'> --
2669 

---~'~ __ ---- I 0@160939 
--- I L-- I 

L--, 
<D112626 112626 

I 

L----~ 
150353 

(F) Friction Feed Units 
(S) Sprocket Feed Units 
(!)Used with 150341 
(!)Used with 160940 
@ 194093 Modification Kit 

To odd I ocol form feed-out . 
Specification 58905 

@197751 Modification Kit 
To odd paper support used with paper 
out alarm . Specification 50211S 

Page 5 



SECTION 574 ... 220-soorc 

12-1681 
\ 153634 

150816 0 /. 

!0 
, - - - -15 1686 -- -~~-· .;:--- I r 110743 

,, 150815 I\ 12S01l @- "'7 
......... 7470 11 : 

.............. ................ L .. 
....... ,... _,,...,..-----,~r·r··· "':.~....... _,.,.-----

-- ,,. • '•...-:::">--
150276 Ref. 170000-/ :~~.:•_..• : ..... ~ 
I .;~ ;.,r.~ • ·-:: \ 150992 

--0 +=-f.-f;? '' ', 110743 
219) ,.,.,.._.., ... - - - I ! \ • • °::,, \ 

\ Gr I :•} ~ ,_./, ,; ' ~ .-

IJ'<IJ (D \ i !· ,, :' •.. : ... •,:>-, 
I \ 125015 • ".,..... ... ---- ' 

436 I -- I 

151657 
150 

' ----- J L---- ~ "",....- -

, --= \ 
150685 

3598 
I ~--

2191 

119651 

\ 
r-·· 
' ' ' ------

•, 

I 
I 1965 1 

<D1so211 

I 

FIGURE;, PRESSURE ROllER MECHANISM 

Poge 6 

I 
I 

IJ"!rj 
I \ 

151692 2191 

© 150096 P,euu re Rolle, Ai~embly 

r · 

-· 



··-··· 

•✓ 

\.. 

\. . 

.. _. ,/ 
FIGU RE S . 

. . .- · ... .. . . 

.. -
------

PAPtR: " Jf>INOLE 

l!,J90 7 

AND It 

... m-eoorc l!.S S, SECTION S7 

ESH SAIL ME CHA N ( S M 

Poge 7 



SECTION 57<-220-SOOTC 

8 - 153695 

• -153696 

' \ 
I ' '. 9•; '•:J tJt' .. ~ 
EARlY 0ESIGN 

,.--
I 
I 
I 
I ,__ 

--

---~- 153794 
. 

- 153682 

Page 8 

NOTE! See Figure 43 fot form Guide, 

(!)U sed with Poper up to 4-1/4• wide 
$Us ed with 9· 1/2" lndivfduol Form lns.• rtion 
(D Used with 3 29017 Coble 

FIGURE 6. S PROC KET FEE0 PLATEN MEC HAN ISM 



( 
©15011 4 

)Jl 
I 
I 
\ 
I 
\ , . .,. .•. 
\ t' '·• ... 
\ ~-. ~ •, 
' I r.._:J . ,: 
\ } ~-.. .. ,~-,\~~ ,/ . ' ~ ' .. 

: ~\ \ t,,"" •••• \ 

:·•i ... , 1,:•.j \. 
f, ,., \ 
... ,.. ... 

. ~~ ' 
Slef, 170000 -........._ ', 'I •. , \ 

' .. r·•.. ' I ~ ,:>,. •,•J ) I ', ,,,.,_ 

I 

' '. ; " ··,•~· .. ....... ,-.. : ' ', "· .. 
.-.(. , 1 ~-. • :: ~ • 

{~/ : , 'r, ,. 
. i · . .,!.., r ·: 

r, (.', • I , ' •I ~ ,:;} ';i••.,.:. \,J 
••••••.... f \ •, :• (-._ (JI , I ' • , h 

:, i,i::•• I \ • / / ., .. , 
'~ . ' ' •,:.; '•, . ' ~ , ' ' 

·•. .. •• • ,I ,I •, : ~ . ' ' \. ': \ . .. 
('::-.:) ~ 

<ll1S0585 

\ 

1=1(f) 

ISS 5, SECTION S7•-220-800TC 

_.,,.<D 1507 15 
/' <1>150656 

I 
\ 

<i)IS0714 <1>150911 

I \ 
<i) 150809 

F IGURE 7 , FRIC TIO N FEED P.LATEN A NO LINE FEED MEC HAN ISMS 

Poge 9 



SECTION 574-22 O-SOOTC 

Poge 10 

FIGURE 8. TRIP SHAFT MEC HA N ISM. 



_., 

. . \.' 
[·1' . 
:• 
": ~ ,,. 

: " ,. • ,. ;°'. 
: t ·~~ :- • \ 

.... ,: ·k : ·······:,.,~ . . . "'-·"' ·=-'. ' .,,..1 •' 1,;, · " . :. 
• ' ' ,: 

; : , :JII .. r 
_./ ::,10 ·; - - \) \ , .. : 
~ '. .. .._.::•"' .... -..·--~ .... \:· 
'\,._ i'\~~ ·~ ~-, , .. ' :':' 

\ , )\,):\ 1 I ~ • ' © @ 
~ ~',:;_., ~ :: :f.... .... ... G 

©
., ... :',:; : :• Al : : .- ~ ,. , 90679\ 

Vr ;'\ .: ,,.,: - 150101 . " , .. ~ ::.•.-'\ . . . \ -:s,-·' .. - ' •' 2191 @ 
,: . . \ •· · ·· \ \\ 3598:::;-.-@.d> ' • _ 

--···· , :_: 8<575- ' 
' ... ~ ' 8 .. ,... . 151658 - U 

152140" 

Ref. 150479 92260 - • 

151657_ i,P i® - : 2191 

ISS 5, SECllO N 57• -120-BOOTC 

90679 
153582 \ 

°?,@-· 

179194 
9 - 151692 / 

· -219 1 P-t.-i· 
: ©~ \ 

... 92260 

: ~~ 151657 

~~~ 160503 ·y\ '-
15"649 162728 192610 

.i.18o ~ 153382 /
82

46J 7M 74 
266

\ ~~~ . _ ' ,~ ~ 
119652--- ~~~ - - j ~ti) - ' 7002 176356 ~- ~1 53314 

11a, ~ . ~ -~ -. 1502 14 • • .. 863a. 

•~ •,:::.536 i : 151•,~\ =-A :;:~'\ ••• -1,,, 
~g, - J : i;,:,CI ' ~-• ; / 152516\ \ 119651 ,i 4t·' 

153383
,..,),@ ,\ 36 119652 - 152518: @· · · - - ~~~~-~ ----®• J~ --~ \ 

I \ ' • ----· ·: : -=•~ \ 153305 
33039/ Iii· ' ' all ; : 93879-~ , , • IS093<0 \ 192305 (S) 

I '.-- -·· ----._10_ 1796~
11~~,f!, ~ 153310(F) 

10 1796 : .,. ....... ·.... "" \ 
~ ............ 152563- ,.a..d ...... . flt 

-150392 « . I \ . 152545 _. 151657 • . ..@ -152515 

I) • · ~ r ® :::::- 11\3 55 2191 1196•9 / • - '- 1!)-~,ss 
..... -~ 90490 i I 

119653- 11) • 82«2- , 80581 
150399 , ,-: 1 

®1 · -~ 125011 : l l\~ tJ . \.' . ) 

<~.... I I 1002 ',@-:::- 3640 :~ ~) ,. ' ·ll ~ • 
• 1516JO 2191 ~

9036
--. @'G - 152993 ; ~ · _. -D"' ,!;r, 

',.. .. .. I .. , © -t:- --~~"A.f , ~~ 
' .. ~ ~ --- 70886 ...... • ... ....., .. i 

170076-:- • - 119652 ~... F .... !f"\? •~,,.#° •-,, . if ' © h . ' ~ > •• ,-.., 

t. • ' - 170074 ........ : ·,. :~ .('\ // 
• --~1 100•2 I 1•12~ __ --.,. ---= ,...., \ \ •u 

• -- ~ Ref, 193858 : ) • '• ✓• 1-: 
9()490 ( :,, ~ , • l ,;, •' ' • . .. -.. 411)- -1 5 1630 ' " i' \ ~. ; 

2191 111355...._ "® ( .. . ··. • ·\ :.... ....... \'~': 
151657\.\ r.-. ~ @ ·' ' ' --·~ ---- \ ·1\ .e----...!.t 9036\'""_. ••• ,J I \ 3598 

GP 110015 ~ - . -· · 2191 

178607- ~y ........ 150926 747o1-l l-1 53.S75 
159334 

(F) Fric;t,on Feed Units 
(5) Sproc.ket Fee-cl Unib 

FICURE 9. SPACE SUPPRESS ION MECHANISM 

Po,g• 11 



SECTION 57<-220-800TC 

Poge 12 

125011 

153~ 

! 

:i·.-:.-~: .. ~ 
', ~ 43 

' 
~ 

: 179194 
• I 

: ~-· .. \ c- ~ I 
92260 

151657 

2 1397 154051 

1 1047 I ~ ' -- © ~ 
'· ~ 153185 {Nylon) 153192 

' '.91, 160~. 4 
, ,9648' e. ~ r,;; 

1o04ao 

151737 
11074J \ 

104807\ .a 
'\) . , 0 

10-1907 

~ .. 
41382 

16049$ 

7002 
~ - - -151659 

115529 
2191 ~ 

IS8341 153~196 ., \ · - ~ 

' 194052 ' .. -i, 69 1 

ef -~ ' 35826 112626 ~ ~ 152o
3 ® 160578 ; / , '\ ·, ~ 

1
53 1&<> 

~ , .;\ \ 152927 

; \ (S) ... ,' f,.~510 
f ~ . 1 ' ._,1 
\ . I. ' 

, ) ' 160532/ 

3598 

21; i 
.: ' \~ 151880 

~ llO~J 
• ') Q• 

104807 . 1 . "-104807 192,617 192616 , ... 'e -· • 
OO ~ •. -~ -~ -~ ~ 151722 

16~05 ~ -- - ~ ~ ,002\ 
: ~ I_. •• .-•• 219) 
: .. -.. -:.. . .,,.-

TABULATING MECHAN ISM FIGURE 10 , VERTICA L 



' 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

(j) 328991 'if - @ 328993 
@ 71047 ~ - ~ - @1401 1 '---..1.? <!:328m 

,% \:17'@153 185 (Nylo,,) @328971 @328969 ~ / 151638 

@3209a2 ! ~ \ ~~ ~--
6835

) I "- ,~-- 1 a - t 320970 . ,- -~ , n A 1 

....... ~· _.,.,-\_ \ _-=--.. i( "~··-e--J ~~\Jl-"9: 
,--•ti ~ . I 328967 ! ~\i--•,.,. \ I~. \-4!., 714'0 : 

@ 1sm1 -e @
320

:~ 19652 \ i .:c · :,-----;' ). , ~ _J 
" s- - -r " ,,i (!)160513 ---... _ .... r- ' , \• _.j/ --

,..--,\ \ ..: ~d..--- ~(i);;-;-
'--=--.:7 --- I 

Ref. 3598 

; ,;r. 2191 

~..-, 
I 

7 1047 -------(~, ~ ~ ----- (l) 15 1631 

~@ 160535-- .(~ r~ '- @7002 

: ~Ii' . '~~, •@32i,173 (!)© 1583,11 : @): _--0 - -© r( (!)328986 

I 328996 I -' , \ - ~
3 FJ/ 

\ 

: . , , ' ,- \ ~~ 11jl 

@328974 <D 1~,f; '" • t V 110435 

l -~ _, - -©-~ \ I 12Sso2 / 

_,,, - -:--1--~ •. J-.:-.=-.:--7 \ @328989(!)328972 328994 l * 
._ 5- ~r~~, \i: 328980 : @7002 2669 , • -- ~ \ 

1 , , ' © 76"6I -r1 ~ - I \!,, - 74807 2 1397 
-:fj-· \ _-~- d~ ~ i 1

~
00>~ --\ / 3640 

I "- Y1 .., 
Ref. 2191: f \ *,.,;~- - 1 -~ : 329023 119648 

.V - Ref. 193858 
1 

/ I \ / 

119649 II: 1604~91 ' ~-- ~ - -- t 

328995 

-----"? I •• 9 , 151737 
I ..., 110743/ I 

I --
1 ---L--

--
Ref. 150654 I ___ 1 I0-480? I 

Rer. 309692 \ , 1..-- : 328997 \ 119649 

\ ~- , I ""- \ 

Re(. 2191 ,,., -, ~-~'>~ - 11

1 
32

8985 r,;;,,•-r• -~ 45
,466 _ _.-:<:)-~ \ '-""'------·· \ 'Cl \~\ ~ -:.II ,,....~~•'"""":t: J'~-' 1

1 

--~ I •'r•· ,,\ I f1--- 80424 328975 
Rer,3598 Rer.7002 ~---- ~ , ··, J .,( 

153192 ,,,., J ~~-~----·r-4\ ' 151737 
,. 160574 328\998 41382 104807 

119648..._~ -~ ~~ __ -@ (l,> ·11'} 110743 

160486 r,;r I~ ~ - ~ \ 3~ nJ 649 

1.--=-~ \ 119649 

NO TE: All ports shown ore ui,ed on 
Sprodi.•t F .. d Units with 9- 1/2" 
lndlv lduo l Form insertion 

119451 

FIGU RE 11. 330682 V ERTICA L TABULATION ASSE MBLY 

© Not Port of 330682 
(D32'901.S Oh.c A11etnbly 
@329016 Ois.c Ane mbly 

Page 13 



Page 14 

--~ 
f<ef. l9Ja58 

'jj - - <'>98832 

i -- C-0110743 

' 
~ ----- @41/ J :t 

u-,s,o,ia 

Fl ('; IJ Rf 1 2 . rr>NTAC":T A SSF MBll f'i FOR VERT ICA L TABULAT IN G MECHANISM 

' 

SJ160568 

., 

.J 

__ , 



·' 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-220 -800TC 

, · 0; ' ''r\ ¥ 
' !) V I 

, •~ ' () > , 

/, ~- ' • ~ ~( -- ® 

I 
' h f. 193858- , 

© 195836 

@© 15000 1 

,1. 1:0~11 ~ 1------------- -::::::::::::::r~r 

I - ,, .... ,]5 1689 )59341 ,-::::::::::::>~r::::::::::::::::~::::::·:::::::::::::::::::~:..=.------------,-, II 

_ 12082• t/ ~ :~;~~; I _, _______ .... ____ .--___ ..-:-- i 

• • .J --

. ~- c,b ' - 0 - : , _ 0 1$Y'1> , , , ' :g __ ,_. , ~ --··•~ "~ . I I. ' , 153824 ~ - I \ ______ ., 
,.,,.,,-,--... , . "" -----

.,,_ .,,.,, ,,!,, - ----- ---- - ---------
. ----------- ---(l)©l5 1737 <!)(i) l

7
0067 <l)<l) 110743 

©@ 42823 I / 
" <l)·(l) 150051 (l)(i) 

4
2823 <!)Cl) 152887 

I 

,..-·~<1:)(!) 150050 \ i\.:...dj/ ' I / ~ , ~ JU"'- : ... -1 

ff (l)<l>l50043<l)Cll150013 ~ I I0743 ~ . (\ 0.- ~--- ,,--- 1 

""'f .. ,. ~ I o< I /,;-c-- - c\' -W) ',ol i · €)-
1 

g' ti ~~-~~Q ::i!. --® ~ \ la>mseo I 
1 • . -- • • (5 \ I 150050 ~33 2721 

1 

,- . ' N •m, I ~ ' .~ - . . "' \ ···-···- _____ , I 0 ••"~ ' -------
. • ••m., .. '- ,- •= ------- •"= 

r-- -· 

1994 40 

•••- .,;,.,~ ----- --------- - • ••m ~ ------- ... ,., . \ _.,, .. 
( - - - •• - • • • - - • •• • - - - - • ·~ \ ... 3,296 I 15.3/ 292 153323 ~42 8f \ 

' /- ,--··-.,,_ \ ~ 
i u ©15004, 0 '500\ 13 : (l)ll a

743 If 1 ©e&-Q- --%"~ : 

2 19 1

- , )© 150043 ~ i:> : ~11\• ~-v & ~- , -~ - @1 5163() 

: 

1

, \ 'f'- ' "-'' > , -~l.v, ~ , ' \ • " " 

1 

1 I ,I! ~- • \ j Ref. 15329 1 / 
: €J' f,? __ ":-',-~ --: '-l°V.O I (!)153300-

7

002 119652 

L-

----• · ~ / • t:. \ (DI © 153293 -- .~-. p - ~ . . - ' '"" ,_, - ~ ...,,.,71 Codebo utch Au~bl 
/ I ' - \ •"~ ' ••=• •" ,,,.,:.,, 

(j) 150000 (j) 150241 © 150026 / (!) 150029 <I) 17:.!'15 Functi.., Cl • 151222 . "'~ :::"""'"'~~-··-: 7Q77 St lt~tor utch Anemb ly 
@332722 C~ Clvtch A11ombl 
:r:•uUo~ to ~";1~ ~utch Anembl~ 

sed wit h Timi....., CO'Jnted Printe r 
""• ontacts 

F IGURE I J. MAIN SHAFT MEC H AN I S M 

f>Qge 1$ 



SECTION 57<-220 --re 

Ref. 170111 . \ _ ....... ____ ......... ·:::::::.-:::.~~·.1s:,--J (l) (l), 
_.......... ••••••••••• __ - - <D"'- 50014 

'[ .. ---···-······:·:·:> ----- -- •~ / -, I 
r T~:;j,- ✓~·:~ K; -t -~ ~:::7~~~•m 
: ~ l? __ -i-0Jii)-: 'liJ ~' ,_ -@ ,_ , , 'b, I!. \ ' .. , ,_,,.,, ,~ -.::'·''"' ~ • 

I '- . '),••=,0•1-, •- '·"•'~• 
' •• • , •O, m ' "'"'-

<IXI>1U\NVI, S0241 43 1 (l) 2191 --- 151693 - ,~ ,... . ....... "" \ 
@ 110743 ©l5 11737 (!)~ :·:.:,?.:::: 3--.....1 \ ' - -. . ,- ,, .. 
@19943;;:·~43,_ -i-=~ 1 / (1),53799 (!)ISl79• ·~',!~-'II' 1-:::, r ",~: ®-'·d.~~--., ' '; . ... ,-· ' 0%<' - · I • ' ,._ , -) - -l ', ' : I 

---.::: ' 
1 

• , ~ -~ --"'1' ~ \ · ..._,,..., I 

1 

-- IJ ©%~~ \- d>-- UJ .\ o I \ / \ ' 't>- @1 51690 : 

, .,.___j)-. . . ~ -, •I \ IP~·' , ,-,' \ '__, \ , @150..0 _,' I _____ , '/ \' @19 , 63590 ___ .. 

="'______ ' ; - .,_, ..... - --------~ ~, \ ',, , • •=• .,,,m -- - ---- -- ••w• 
\ . ~" --- .... _\ •- • ,.---- -- -•- ,a \®(l) IS1737 

..... ,. ------------ \ \ -------- ··-· ...... ~ ~ ·••"" r-r;;~':::'
1 

.. - .1···- k J,@ ij :©l, .. ~ ------7 
10: f.? __ , -~ (ii' -~ ~ \ . \ \ \ <l>\

9

4872 ! 
' . /!. • \z • I • ' ••=• ' .._ . .,. , I"" •m• \ '• •• •- • o ,m,. • •~ n • - , 

\ 
\

' ~ •• ,_, .,,,,. '"m •• -----~2 © ' ------ , w 

•• •- o,m., •• •- _____ ------· • \ I ----- -- 11/ 151688 ,, 

1 

·> ~~ - -----..,..,,,.,. •- """ ,rv ' , -,=,--., ' _______ '- <00)2191 I Ref. 193••a- : ti: :: ""-''/°i .. -""1 ••·>:-,>' • 

---- , - -'- I @ = :~•· .. •··' ••N ' --·-~ . -- ,- ' ' " ' I / .,,_ / ~ , ,-'!)""r '\ .. , • • • ' , • , ·• ~ , :• : I 
' , .v1•" '--'- , .. • . . , • I fy.~,1~\: ;(~ ~\-, ;;,s,632\ l)>fl:"-~~'l:.-\;> .\f ___ l __ --
I __ .. \) / / , ) 1/ \ \ '· <' I .__-- ' V I \ ' ,. , 

- ,V - 5()970 ' I,• I 

\ 

\ ~ \ ',,,,,.,:'" 'm ,,..;;" •S,,-J 
,.,.,_ , ••»rn .,,.. ----------

©© 162573 - - - --@(!)153235 --------- Roi . 150366 
---- ~- - ~ 151737 ... :,;,/ 1503 933 

.------- - - - '""cc••~ ,,,f''-'"" i " / "/1so2 ,. 

r··-._.-••~ ••m» ; I •••" ""~ '\;J.,a,•Ci~ , "-"""' •·- I '.,,.,,.; ,.,w. ••·, I ;(D/l50000/© 1S00

26 

~ t)~•~ - @
9

.::)-@ 151685 __ • • -•• : . K , - - ~\ -. ---~-~~----
1 ~ .--~ ~' ~ij ~ 110434 NO TE,Eo,lyood 
a- • ' . • • • • ' ·' ,m,, •w• ·-~- - ···•-~' , , :;; -._ "' llO™o © •• Ord•r os 

O 

C 

1 

ore not 
I '- ••• ,_, - •~,,, 

• •m" '- '- '<O•m • ~ .,,,,,,,~_mco,• ••-••-•"•~ ....... ,-,., ..... -,· © 157506 cjs.""11 ~l utch A,a mbt {{ody Oui9n) 
<!)192301 (6S1op) L:•• Feed Clu,c:. (Lole Des.in) 
<i)Pecul · op) Line Feed Cl ,or to Wall M urch 01.1nted Printers 

FI GUR E 14 MAIN SHAFT MEC HA N IS M (C · ontinued) 

Pog• 16 

' '.____,J 



1S5 5, SECTION 574-220 •800TC 

lSJSI0 

Ref. 154354 

F>,;• = ,m 

I 
,..,.., .• 

1
, 2191 I 

) ·~ .. .: .. \ ,-;,, ',' ; ' ~ . ..._ _.,. 
; ·\ ! ~ .. ..., :::,, \s:----- 3598 
,, , .~ , , .... 2 191 I 

90361 ...j.,
0 

,1 ', \ , _ ,._ 

I 
-- . . . . \ __ ..,... 

Ref. 152828 ISOJB-l ___ .- ~ ~.-. . \ r-

/ 

\ ~ -- I ·, • > \ I 
d'v -\1.> : . I.·>,;•_.)\ ( '\ .,,t J 2191 

f; __ ..... ~ I • 1, I ,, ~. ~--..... I 
• •-- / •• ' , •• I •~ I :t· ·•·· ••· ·•""·-:'•' • ,,,,: ,.',.' .._, ,, • .-. '. I c:::3 

::":t-•,;•···;•-~:,-·~J,> 90l61 1 .~~j : .•• .,. 1,, \ ·-~ 1 L- ... I 
- , .o--- ~ :- 119652 1s 1603 ~ L ... · ,,. Y. , , 

',,;Y \ _
7

,1 - ( , •, '/ ~ 1 
I -© 15 1630 

-l 50387 151602-..,~ ~ - tr • ' •! I ; '.J ~ ,Jt>·••.:_ t). L. 8 
~'~ ••, ~ I .; \ (, i' , ,.,,,,, 

-- .... - , [\' ,, . ., •J' , ...... - , 
- - A > \ :•·~,k-~ 1 ... •r -,1 / -'l I ,.,,.12\ -- :) , r,•-v .,- .r- 1'1 I I L--- ~ -1 12626 

~ ...... ,.,..,. ---t~~--,,. f :,, ~ ; : \ 

I 
----:... 6).\1~ - / ~ .. v, ,, ... t ~-· '. ,, , I 2669 
- I> ~- -. •,, t 1 ; • ' '• I '--cr- .• ,. I \ 150420 \ '•}, .. , .., \ \, \ 1 • ...<\ 

~ t 1J \ "' \ 150380 I '. • ~ L- -w-;:\ 'J 11•651 11 101196 / m122 . 1 •, ; ·. r 
1SJSJ9 1i 1604 ;'! 119652 119652 33328-1 : ( :::,;•,i-; 1191 151657 

l~ lM a I 
9 1198/ ;.s 150425-~50 41 1 ~ .. 1508 11 ~ 

125011 I --- I 1 

,s,68s \ . ...0- -- _ ..... - • a " ~ --• I --~--
bf. 170118 .~ / ' ,.,. \\· f 

"- :~\ /; : 110743 ---- \ 1504 13 

R<f. 21•1 l:;:~""-;f,/ 
1
( ___ 11;1:~ ___ J 

I _::;,;;; ___ ., -..:..__ ·_;J ,.:;-: ,s2400 \.j!![ 
,,-;k' I '-' .. . 

\ 

Ref . 1S2456 \\. 
: ~ ·~ 93356 

Ref. 151658 1v-'-:.( J.. ----151657 ~ 
\ -- -©'--
~ I 

2 19 1 150891 3598 

(l) IS2603CoNioge Anembly 

.F IGURE 15, RIGHT SI DE LI NKAGE AND TYPE SOX CARR IAGE M EC HANIS M 

Poge 17 



SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

150425 

\ 125011 110743 

338211-, <1 _, ,l)/°""/ 151637 

. -------:~ :; ~ ~ ---·\ 
© 197924 {lore Design)- • - ~:~:_.. ..... , . 90361 119652 

' · - 150412 (Eorly O♦slgn) 

,,. ...... - ... ----- , 3598 

• 151657 / 
lter. 193858 : ~ / r, ~ 

\ 

: Ref 15082A ~ -., ••• • : 150395 

. . \ .. ---~-------· ; : I 
}~:t .... ,··:f;\::~.tt;.~~.:A l : ~--"~ 

/ ," .•. ., ~\ ~.-,1_ .• · •• ·.·' .:.:_.:.::::,, , ~- • . !.--·. I 

, . 
:,•,., • ~ ••• ~ ;• I • ,- )50J82 . . ,.. ..o --

f \j ·:; ·;-~ \}. __ ........... - / / - -150096 151442 

35\ - ,/;'- ·.,. '._ ( '•·,,. 150383 9()361 I ll,'r ~ -d:J 
"'~\-- --- •.o·,,;·· ,:;· ••. ,) •. ·•.. \ \ · --Pt·· "' .]'; -:.,w I 

2 19 1 : ' ,.,-:, ' ·.-: ' •·.,, ,,-. __ @, 
• ; -..,...- .-'t'.,..,J IS 1602 

Js•z 2r, rr: ·,~; .11:, i\J \ tJ '~:~:~~ 
~~ .. ---- ~: ~ \ , .) •• .,; \ :.. -::·· ··· •• ~ , ... 1 , -,.I 

159341 : "· •; • ;,, /. - ;>:::;-: / 119651 Ill;---
'-..,~ , , t, r ·•.. ~ :• /.:.:: , 50,0, \ I 

J ; '-Ji ~--.. --~ .. ,' ,· ' 
--

- >, " ,•, ,, \,'} ,: ,: I if --- 150'8 
' ' ____ ___ •

1 
:r•""' /119 652 ., 6 

21\91 l"-1.-- ..... '··: : // :\ ~ ~ ~ : _ I 
. ..,, .. --- ~\ I ·• .• -• : \ ·\\ : _________ : : --~ --t 

\ 152589 2669 _.., \_ :\.. C• I o : .:1);·· \ 
151658 152550 ©~ •-••• •··-:).C;: I I ~ • ___ . 

\ I@-_;-_.-,:.> - _ 119652 

I ,,-•I;; 
112626 Rt f. 150365 ..... . .... •:t.~:::J I ,"'; l ,, 

,,,, ,,, :?L , : '' '] ,i ::!.l. ;... 

Poge 18 

,:£,.~,"·· ,, · " I I I 3598 
I 

150366 I I Ref . 93356 

150369 -0 "Tf1Y.: : J. "· 
' ]- • I ,-,·,~;It.~>, . 

• • 4 ,1.h • • •, . '•-. 

150~3 - ~ p -•700;.:.i· ~- ---· i 1-( 
1250 11-; •. ,, ,. ~ j 219 1 / fl : Ref. 150064 Ref . 1.50244 
I 1074J- t ~.;' 151632 - ti I 
, 5za93-u I ,so,29 : 

119652 Ref. 3598 : \ __ , 
qr,·-­

\ 
Ref. 2191 

<!>U~ on Uni ts having Rapi d Fcwrn 
Feed -O ut (Six S top U ne FNd 
Clu tc;h) 

F IGURE 16 . LEFT SIDE LIN KAGE AND ROC KER SHAFT MEC HAN ISM 

, 

'J 



I ___ ,, 

S74-220-800TC 155 S, SECTION 

• 

• I 
I ISl637 

/ 110743 
ff - ! -1 21011 
t ~ 

' 'T' J 
' 
: ;,... ••--n98 
I , : ,,"' -- 2)91 
I i,.•" 
I .. , , 

-- ~ ---192563 - ~ , 
. - · , ~3 56 

,,. ,. .. ,: ,... .. ~ 0 1796(F) , , -
, -

• 
f .. , : 

..... <"~ · :D~c;i.~~ ·~~-
,, . · ·K• , ; . -~U. \J", ' 17~ , .. ,. \ , .. 2 , \)" , , , '(Y "- 700 , ,., ' , 

19256\ ~ --- 1~57 21: 1. - ~-- , , .. • > ~ - 2 1:~ 1630 1700~ , ' , ' ' . 

7002 "'- ~: ' , ' , , , ' 1214 

,." .. ~:,.. ··--3598 
.. , :, ., -- 2191 . ,..., ' ....... 

\ 

, ',, , / 89$97 ' ",.,,· "'( >Y • • • • ' ,- D / """ • • ·-· ""~''· • .-'<<,,.. .. . "'=• .. ,, .· 
I ~3356 '--.... !. ,• ., ,,' ,,, ,,'C]"'! ,' 119652~! - ---- - • • -., ;·~,~~ , ' : . 

' • ' y, , ...._ . ' 4 

I . ' , «t, ,,-....Ref. 110039 : ,,,,, I! --..1sos38 1:,· , , ' , 

,- .- : <. __ _ __ _ 

(, ' , 153256 J • • • •• 

1196S2 - ,, :1b \ 
98 

------ -- •• .,. •• ; 51692 2191 - • -35 150536 

. ©, \ I • - •• " ' 94248 j , ' 1 se,335 15043\6 <o 1S26J4 r:, • 150196~ ,•.. \ ~ fii'>-

1 '- 50184 '- ' -- • - ~ -~ ~ 50'233 ,, . " . . . . ~-
'OC.' B @'"" ~ _, "V . 3599 1102

29 
l l0 975 ,'f''\ u -817JI , ~ · "' " / ~ -.C•. <Y"'\ 1196SJ • ,.....- / 150987/ 150228 

\ 

2191 • ~ -, " 150193 ; ""' \ 2191 ~ : q,. ~ ' I I ISJ817 

• ,;::, • '\ , 25218 151346 ~' f>.._....._l-!l·o ~({)) I ,,,.. . . .. ' ,.,. '"" ·• '. . . . ' () --"" 2 191" , \ " ' ·® . , 
• ©\ cs1 1se3

37 
\ \1 5023• (Y"' ',002 119652 119653 151692 

0 
192321----;c -· _@ 

192322----- - · · , 

152890 - 0, ,.. 61 _ 192321 

192560-- 1'.~ 192560. 6-' -- 192322 
125802- 0 · f\ ,0 __ 152890 110743- 1 ·" ~.. .. 36 -1 

_,, . "' -15 03 125802 "0 , 
151sao • 110143-. rv·.._ 

36 

125
902.._0· 151680 _ ,,~ • • 1503 

.© / ,® © ~125802 
,.., 

\ 110743 ....... 

' -1S168S 
-- 170062 

FIGU RE 17 . FRON T ECH AN I SM Pl A TE M 

Feed Unih (f) Frict iOtl .cl Units 
(S) Sptock•t Fe 

Pog,t 19 



220-800TC SECTION 57,_ 

Poge 20 

FI GURE 18 . FRONT PLATE 

' ir: onto l Tobvlo ti"9 (j)Used w,th hOI" . 

Feo 1ur• Mod ifieoli Otl K ' 1 
"'POt' t of 154792 , .. r inch (See w .de 12 ~poe,e 

to Pro,.H . icotion S872S 
Fig , 22 Sp• c:d . Kif Corrioge 

14 Modifico tiOs\ ' 
@ 1575 nd Ur1e Feed . 

Return ° . S783S 

(Co nt i n,ue d) MEC H AN ISM 

Speeifleouon 

.J 



I 

.J 

\. .. ./ 

F IGURE 19, FRON T PLATE M ECHAN I SM {C ontlnved) 

1S5 S, SECTION S74•220-aOOTC 

J 

Pos;e 21 



SECTION 57• -220-SOOTC 

192566 
150218 \ 

153331 \ 

1S33<0 \.©p ' ,., 
9:' 

©' ' ,-;~ 
158189- .,, , ' 

119652-C;' 

bf. 

Poge 22 

FIGU RE 20, 

' , 
,' 

, , 

,,, .__ 152511 ~­,., ' 
'-;' 2191 

151692 

FRONT PLATE MECHANISM (Con tinued) 

© u~ed for i"l)rove-d morgin, 



f 

.__,/ 

150755 

\ --~ 
//:I 1) 

Q 
f•lr Ottit;i 

-1 701119 

~_, 
;f'"''-.---.... 36273 I 2191 

151630 

, 

15059$ 

119653 

" , "' 

FIGU RE 21 . FRONT PLATE MECHAN ISM (Continued) 

ISS 5, SKTION 574-ZIO-IOOTC 

Poge 23 



SfCTION 574-220-800T C 

r··-.. 1 =;=::::==;=~=====:=====:=~;,;;.~·::66; 126l6 

, :. .·.·:-,-- . "---~ ......... 

/

, . ~--: ·-":· : ~ .. ·- \-,-~r •-:::::.-.--.. . 

t-
_,t;•( t (~ ( \' . -~_: ... ::.>,,: .. , 

-151685 / _ • . • ', \ . .•.• , •.• , ,, ,-••• • , \ ; , , •• , ..... . .. ;,, \ 112626 

" ~7'3 .,.,:· · \ .... . : : ·--~.<1·· !f'\) r·<, • 
~-=:-""-' ........ . ,, ,. ...... : . : r·--, v , .. 

1 
e ..... __ _ H ,,,, / ·---~••••••••••: f' i i t r--?') if\ •-..,.• O 

747SS I -........ ., . \.,j ... :..,., ! . ♦ ·~ / 2669 ........ . .. \_,. '1 : ,. .. f"'.;,; ! 
150197 h r. 170056 -...... ( "'- r. •·,/ ,. ·\ °',. ,: ....... ,; ;•;,.,• . .•, \ ·: 

' ')(: . . \\ \ ' 
170080~ @) ................. , ', .. .J /:: .. ·· .. .. 
, p- 803 10 .. ... . ... :· , , ........ .. , . ) 

, ·· .............. i•,; L ... ~ ... '/ 
- 1.s0827 

...... __ 

154627 

'J 

F IGURE 22. CARR IAGE RETURN AN O S PACING ORUM' MECHAN ISM 

p ... 24 



ISS 5, S ION 57,1.220-aoorc 

.... ~~•;:: .. '. 
,,, • --;·--@ 
.t ; 
t ~-: q ;' Ref. 170004 

l\\_:'jj Ref. 170000 
·'S':::•1 :.: V.·, \ 
t i l ' ~• ::, : ·: : ,· ~ .. 
!~? - -~ ' '·•·-~ :t. ~ : © 

" ,: ' ,., ' '""' ,_ 
'" ' " '""' I I © /~'v- 7 )~" )"~ © . ...J.. ,i:~ /

· ... ®-= I;,,,.,. . '"'<tl' . ,0 I \>-J-. ~ --~; 91,111 7002 .4';1 l 
3598 '2191 ~- .. . , / /; 2 191 r,.;t? 192<93 (Coppo, Plcted ,,. I -- / 151430 ~ \ 

48 

JS9C 107'3 .:.-_-_-_ji--6 / 152406 \ 

1500 
15 1630 

1 

2191 -~ ---- ~ . "(,1/ ll0 7~ 152411 1550
96 

152.US /l

7

0230 153•89 
,so.1

9 

\ / __ . . , ------ ~ /,? / I / 2669 
\ 
~~'--. · . ·-.. ,.,, {fj) / 112626 © . ..,..___ ,0 · •·,' ··-.. 1516

5~- - - . ' 170233 ~- -- ~ -. ~ / ~.,. , .c, ·• •• / ••• , •• ., I ,'1,l ),?··•• 
~0-- · ·-r"(; ------~ -----· -~ --- ~ __ 

16 

152,29 119652 
/ '.1 s.. _ -- -· - .2!_9) ✓,;\ / ..... .,, 'i\ ----. / 152441 I h"V • ., W I 1/ • .... /\ 

'"~= ' • .,, "; '"'" """ @- "(' ,,,., ; --------.,i -,-d,,. b 
: : ,- ·-,... ' ~-~· • ' t, \ / I 110198 

~~ , : . . •= I I I I" ·- ---, . ,.,~ r , ... ----~ ~ _,,,, 52427 \'"' ,_ I : </ : " L,,._ ·----------~ :1 · .si, 
151630 170235 , q <!>1:5918-4 , / \ - \ .. _ -.t;(~, 

, ,,,, h , 151657 "- , ,,3a2 : i 8© 159181 : ' 151336. , J • 8330219 1 -- -1-•. _____ -- , 
l q ' ... ,. ' ----0~. 

I I ~ 2893 110743 2034 
' 

' 152409 170236 : 

: / / 152407 170237 

: . / / : 

i ~:fli~~r 
L. _ ____ ~ -. • , 151714 152891 

\ ----
170232 

--.. ----.. _ 

SELEC TOR MECHANISM FI GU RE 23 . 

(!)170124 Oil •r Auembly 

Page 25 



,, 

SECTIO N 574•220-SOOTC 

F I GURE 2' . SELECTOR MAG NET 

(D l74442 C onto,1 Auembl y 

TI M IN G CONTACT MEC HAN ISM 



•• ,. 170000 

• 
(7 •• 

f!,•p , ' . .• ' . ........... __ i},o 
. 

320410) 
I [ '37 15 

7
48

~;;;51 ~ 

,.. 164386 : . \ 

'": .; _ \ 1250 15 311
,n :• .. ---- - · ';i._ 1; 16J 1 R•f. ' , : -- ~ • 

\ / ~: I 2191 r·--. . _ 

~

1143 
21244 
11248 
21149 

220-BOOTC 15S 5, SECTION 574-

Rief . 152420 . . -----
153 18• 

- "(l_;,t:o _ 11on3 I 
160 1a; - \~ 

! __ _ 

152-420 
35 .. ... , _ • . 

110743 ~ 

- -'320408 156880 I= • 

157194 ~ / ~ 8 1718 

_)i. k; ~ ...... 2438 

»:::'aa,~ ",· 
I ,._j..» \: 271M (500 MA) 

,., :,,'-f 254M (~ MA) C .' 151415 o •• -, 

.-·< . ~- Qb. __ i..,., ·--
; · . ~ .,_.___ ;._-, .J ~ 160186 -· ' . . --- ·- . ,------- ' J" 

'\ /._.// """ ~ •:.:;• j -----~! , ~..:.::_,m• 

3204081"' ::-,, .. 

·,,:·. 

, 2 191 f 160182 76099 button ,,,..f I 1- 152426 lFor U~(' ""cir~, 

1

;,:('ffl l)l ic:1\ © IO.:sz.: 
1 

I - 152415 Mogrl(' I O • 

---;;;~~~ill I li;i- 1s1•0J 
,- EAltlYQ!.i!Q!:::! 

4) -- 152423 

I · 1601$4 

~ 11074) 

l-- 151686 

~ 
1~ 180 

d w ;1h one button 
(U.< C ii Au,emb l y) Mag ne r O 

Fl GURE 25. SELEC TO R 

. provide 6SS) =1 =6 34 Mod ifie:ot ion K,t (S topeci l icot io n 50 1 
\.!I 7.;, Arfflot u,e Q ui~lt Releose 

MECHAN I SM MAG N ET 

Pog• 27 



SECTION s7• -220-800TC 

Poge 28 

144871 

I •r-s tS6S21 

1
.-,.~ 

"' 3650--. ~- ) 

~ ~ ,I-, 

~ . . / 
I -•• • , , 4 

I -- :r;- . - ' 
"26'8 : ____ - ~~ 'j ~o• -- 1,w932 

!--- ... ~;-l:~L. 
• .- • I ""',I '-,,, 41 - --~r • . ~ 2191 192t 219 1 

.~,., I ~ ~ 

,-, •• - I •~-:- 3598 151~ \\ . . . ·:1~-~ -
\ --~ "•:,• 

~___.a-- .,,\,:~ . 
\.Yw f ,: 

\ .... 
I 

Ref. 192635 

FIGURE 26. 192'95 FORM-0 0 10 ASSEMBLY UT SO LEN 

r~-(!) ISS7SO 

© 1>3631 

© Nc>t Pon or 192-495 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-BOOTC 

fA~LY DESIGN 

._./ 

J 

' ' (:;~_,,;.: 

FI GU RE 27. CODE8AR POS ITION ING MEC HANISM 

Pogo 29 



SECTION574•2 : - ---- ---- -------------------------------

20-800TC 

Ref. 152456 

Rel. 2191 / 

M. \ ,$7 \ , .. .-·· . 
. .. . , t, f~%-~ l .. '"1 
~~i • \ • \ ·• •:,J,,PP ' 

Rer. 170117 .. ... ~_.;., : Rel. 150482 

\ 

Rel. 151658 ; / 
_,.....--Rel. 151630 ; Rel. 110'35 

~,.,,_ ~ _....-Rel 21 ' / 

Ref. 150481 ef~ Ref. 170112 li': · • 9 1 : , .• • ,. 

\ 

:~: " _::::'<'---1-·:<;" 
_.;<" ____ --....,- .., ' - • ,..-"':', 

, ,,-, .;:- ----- ___ _ -4<~ :;)',)°'-...;,_ 
- -311' 26 

,,,,,,.,,'l!JAi' '~-------- ,-.-, --
!?;:::.i;¢7~~F ' ,) Rel. 359s/ ' 'a' - --

ReL 150978/ \V..,!'r ::- I \:!>.-,- • R f \'._\ I Ref, 2 191 @ , , • • 219 1 ,,i 31142 ' , , 7002 
R JS R• f. 2191, ~~ ..:>--c.-- \ 5 I : ' Jll4 22 / 151631 "· ,w_.,.,. --, ' , .. •= ., I / 

//

,¥~»--; - n ;;" ',--....d:,r -~ ': ,,,_a&> ~ --. --'¢! I - / ' , L· ' I ~ .,, 

R•f . 2 19 1 1l
4

I S / r : / •, Ci .. \) , : , .. , .J~-- - 1567 
R Ref. 2

19 1 

: Rel . 17012! •, ,, • _ • •• ·-'°'I!~~ \ 40 

Ref. 7002 ef. l51657 : l196<8 _:_. - · • 2191 r, ' -e . ,. • ... . """ 
! '',,, i '"'" / i\ • i,_\il ll r4 

I ', : 31 1418 3598 2191 ,: \/ ,.:i. 

i '•,, i /. ~ 
lRel . 170119 \'. ',,,,_, :i \~1int 1 - 3

11424 L.~;.I.,.[. 
: \\\. Ref. 17 , ' ~r~ l.. ) ~ r, I 0120 ', J J ll• IJ 

', 1f"~ ~··. ', •.:' , I : 3114l7 
...... . . . 1· 

Pog• 30 

{~~--J \ :~-~-. 
/ -~~~y fi 

R•f . 150-471 

1 
.. ~•-\.},,,R°/ 2 191 

,!•I, ' 

R•f . 152583 / &~;; 

Ref. 3649 \ 

Rel. 3598 

STO RAG E FEAT URE FOR CO0EBAR POSITIONI N G 



. -.../ 

·/ 

119<67 

(!) 305-080 L - .,._,_ 
w 330&S6 Low•P;; : ~ormA wuOl y 

(fo, 9· 1/2" l~ r~ Al:Ml'l'Oly ,..,.,v1duol "-· ""' "' lnMrtion) 

1923(5 
I 

I 

151610 I ' I " \. ··' 
192337 

-- '-... " 1913'3 low p 
" • O!pt:( 

304n6 LOW•P 304n 1 Poper-Out 
AJ>UANO p APfR- OUT ALARM ASSEMBL y 

ISS 5, ll!CTION S14- 220-«IOl'C. 

3230IOC<I, 

32i78 1923<5 ~:;·, .. ;..,\ 

/0-~ ---1 v$Ts1 
a _151410: ~ 

11

6•...._____~119649 .. . c:~--~-......-3230 51 \ __ r-- - I I .,,...-<-- : L,- - _. 

I 
•., .... ---- : 

' . 
93117 / -. 

32157.( ·~ 

155~V., / '~ 158317/ ll!><.'. 125181 

9311r--< 

323053 rA PfR-OUT ASSEMBLY 

151658 '\ 1923~9 
" '\ r.,. - --~ ... IP•\!.I ·- · •· 

I 
.•. 

.. -~ ------
7002 ' ' ', I 

158186 ', l9'23-41 - ,~ .... 
Eody D••'• p ... -:::::1250 11 n- oper Alarm Mou , 1107"3 nt,ng Port$ 

2191 

FIGURE 29 LOW- PAPE" • AN O PAPER - 0 UT ALARM S . 

,... 3 1 



.• 

SECTION 574-220-800TC 

f&S6ASO (F) lh•d w ·on• 124999 

1---tlS697 1 (f) Used w/ two 124999 
_93117 {F) 

• "'-3624 (F) 

119652 <n-j- ' 
13681 \1') 

82Ml (F)- ~ 
--

192482 PAl'tR•OUT ALARM ASSEMSL Y 

-f --
(!)(!) 173715 ~ 

--=<3 12552 ~ -

-- ~ ---- 197085 

~ - ~'<~~\~ - \ 145321 
o- 155751}::.;\ ,,,.,f 557$3 

'•... ~ r3Q5677{S) I L192483(F) 

173715y 

: -., 
•, "<. 
\ . 

15331~ 

\:) 2191 (f) 
>"\ / 3598 (F) 

7001 (S) _. \ /~ 

2191 {Sl \ _ - ~---~ -- . \ ... -t~ 
151658(5 ) \ r..~~)- ~ .. ;;:;, \ 

~* \!, \ 0- · t. i \ ... 
'v 153304 csi"' ~ '\\ 

f· •, l\: 
\J 

i 

~\ ... '""· ~~ \ ) // \ ~ . .,/ 
Ref. 193858 

(F) Frict ion f..,d Uni h 
(S) Spr« k• t F .. d UnitJ 

G)3 12S52 Coble wjl erminol 
<D 197085 Coble w/Ter tnlnol 
@ N•I Pan of 192"82 

FIGURE 30. PAPER ALA RMS ANO FORM•OU T MEC.HANISMS 

Poge 32 



ISS 5, SECTION 57••220-C 

~@ 
I 

._,/ 
~ :.:,J 

' . 

.J @ 

150JJS I )599 

9. ~ 
I 

110743 

8 ... 9 

/ FIGURE ll. LEFT RIUO N FEED MECHANISM 

Pog• 33 



SECTION 574•220• 800TC 

P09<34 

71681 

['6799 99 ~ 
l ,s.,n --..__

9 152525- . .___~ 

1S1637 I 

110743..:y : 

150336 , ,.;.., I 
v i 

11~~ · s¼.23~ 1 

i ~ , 1I96S I 

I 
I ,.{ 

I I 119652 f!!/_ l '61346: '. t i,1 54333 

L-- • ~ : ,--- . -- . t:c>.L r.-1.,,.. r - -- -i 
: <-<=>- J I 119649 

82463 I 152826 I 152828 

~ 
.I., I 

15203,-, I 
152021 , I I 

15k -~ 9651 Jl c$>- ,52629 
__ ;::;::~~ ·.,s,657 152019 ~ 

l.- _ _.-,;::-- I 7002 - ·152529 

L.:...=----- i ~ 
1-7 \ 1$1692 ~1$2523 
2191 ~ 

42661 I 

FIGURE 32 . RIG HT RIBBON FEED MEC HA NI SM 

• ~ -· ·152526 

* --11 9653 

so/ 152524 

' J""-1 196S1 



9467◄ -

FIGURE 33. 

ff -15160l 

•-2191 

w -7002 

~ ... 11 1--150065 

ON 57'-220-IOOTC ISS 5, S!CTI 

150061 93729, 

I ' ~1121>»i 
~c-.(~ 

Rel. 150059 ......_-'X/ 
!All!. y O!SIGN only) 

L--eoble o, 9roup {interc.--111 

2191 

76299 (Old Style) 
7615 (New S1yle) 

150039-~ ----

173260 PRI NT ING C CHAN ISM ARRIAG! Ml 

, ... 35 



SE Cl ION 574-220-800!C 

411732 ! I 

/ 
,, 

' : : 
'' I 

...... I I 
... ..., ~ I , .._, 

£orly De-sign 

Pago 36 

328110 

F I GURE 34. HO RIZO NTAL TA8ULAT IN G ME C HA N ISM 

© 192492 c (1) 191088 c::• w/l'erminoh • w/Terminols 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

~ 
155753 

' ·._/ 

FIGURE 35. CODEaAR MECHAN ISM 

Page 37 



SECTION 574- 220- 800TC 

,--

93507 - ~ i 
151702 ._,_J 

,,,• 
S740 

, ----- I $054J 

~15212'1 

I • ___ 153322 

·- -!J)-150689 

119649 
I 

~3 
~ ""A""~ 
~ 

C0trespondl"9 Sttlppe r Shoe, Arw:f 81odes 
S1ripper Slidt 
Su Chott 

Striw,. r Soll A B 
Blode Blocle Dimem i on Dimens ion 

153303 153301 ,65-6 .4J 8 
155060 155061 .43 8 .219 
160572 160S73 . 875 .438 
160576 1605n . 656 ,219 
192307 192304 .875 . 219 

F I GURE 36. BAS I C STU NT BOX COMPONENTS 

'""" 38 

PQrl No. "A" O iM. Span 

15JJl 8 6.077 · 28 Sloh 
153838 "i.062·•- 5 Slots 
154666 3.237 ·· 15 Slots 
154667 2.796" 13 Stou 
154668 1.921 •· 9Sloh 
154669 5~ •· 26 Slot, 

I 155071 1.4 8 -1" 7 Sloh 
155072 3 .890- 18 Sloh '--" 
155073 4 .984"" 23 Sloh 
1S5074 7.390"" 34 Sloh 
155075 7.826"" 36 Sloh 
I SS076 2.139 "" 10 Sloh 
155077 5. 400• 25 Sloh 

© Two req,.vir ed to spa n Guid e 



,.J 

ISS 5, SECTION 57<-210-800TC 

f - 151689 ~259<~172596 - 151689 

,♦-1107<3 ' ~ 1?5011-..... -1107<3 

l? SOll ~7? 593~ 17259S ~ 2618 , 1726 19 

~ ~ 'ii? 
; --- 172597 ~- 172591 ~ .. / 172599 

~,,....-15 7899 "-

~ ~- m<D 
(i) '"'---.. ~ - 157887 

CON TACT AlM 
lflON 

1)7117 

SWITCH 
ASS(MllY 

NO. 

'FIGU RE 37. SWITC H ASSEMaLIES AND COMPONENTS. 

P ... 39 



SECIION 574•220· 800TC 

~uC hor1~ 

155737- ~ ~ -·· · 

307065 

152659 194414 

163271 

174483--rn 
S«C l,o, •~?t 

-~ ~ ..... 17~~2-\S ~ 

162059 

16248,4 

~---16' 311 

Poo No . Oi m, "A " s-. 
m73e I .. 11 16" 8S loh 
1762'6 I - 1; 32• S Slot, 
l 7624 7 13/ 16" 4 Slot J 

l l 
I I 

157206 163943 

152357 

J, 

163944 

FI GUR E 38. FU N CTION LEV ERS A ND PA WLS 

Page 40 



i 
I 

©J l2395 I 
I 

©i00 2 I ! 
© ©2191 / ~ - -

© 126250~- w 

©3646- @ 

© 175390 -@ 

151i I -0----"'~ 
l"lr'"l " ,© o. '.f.160583 
vr " ',, -~ • / 

/ ltJ "~ 0 © i;aa 16 

~ • . 0 .no 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-2 20-SOOTC 

0 82547 /Q • 0 •at,~ a/ 0 39 (9 32" l ongl 

0 a,; 26 0 254,,,..., •a• •,Q / 0 , 1732 

a / a Qf / 0 110143 

0

8

, ; 26 / -~{;)- , / <i>,s168 7 ., 

08254-8 ~ 0, @:~ / ·oo Modil;coo;on K,, , 'on 
' ... t:::) "(,, © 198, • ,.,cl 'or mch / (} . ~@ lo p,o,i d, P''"' o 

/ 0 ·•- -~ / ~ -~·"< _ , 
•,,,,. / / "S ·-··· · ·~ 

FIG URE 39 . 

© I I07
4J © 150089 

M ECHA N ISM SOLENO ID SUPPRESS ION 



,. 

SECTION S74- 220-800TC 

Func tion Sor 
Fu~lion Cho roc:ter Functi on Sor 

Descripr ion ol Funcrion Chorocter Numb« ASCII 63 Code 

1527 04 Un iver«:il -No Ti"'f ,. 
1534-40 Un<oded • Two Full Row, o f Tinc-s 
192459 Corri.....,,e Re~urn CR 
192'60w Recei-.itf Off Device Contr ol DC 4 (Sron) 
19246 1 © End of Mt-,-,oge End of Text EOM 
1924<>2 Re-ceiver On De" ice Coniro l DC 2 (TAPE) 
19,-163 Bell " 192464 HQtiionto l fobulot ion H· TAB 
192"'5 l/,.llia Are You Enquiry WR\J 
19 2466 End of Tra nsmission EOT 
192467 Tro nsmillet Dev ice Control DC 3 (X- uf fJ 
191468 Are You Atk11ow1td a t RIJ 
1924<>9 Trons mille r On De-vice ConrrO, DC I (X-ON) 
1924 70 Ac lu,ow lc • ACK 
192 • 71 l.!J l ine hed LF 
192• 72 Vcttico l T o~ lot iol'I V• TA8 
192• 73 Form Feed FF 
19247 4 hcep e fFor Doto Ptocc-s$ing) £SC 
192475 Ho,i 1.ol'ltol & Vet1icol lobu lot ion H&V TAB 
192 476© Slol'lk 8LAN K/ Idle 
192477 Corriooc Rc-turn•fo, ,n Fe-eel I CR- FF 
192• 78 Fot Doto Proc:tn ing FunCIIOl'I TREMA 
1924 79 For Ooto Proc:cu i Ful'IC.hOl'I C IRCUMFLEX 
191480 fo, OotO Proc:eui fu ncliOl'I GRAVE ACCENT 

198463 Dev ice-Col'ltrol 0 010 Linl E\ccpe : DCo 
198464 End of Addtc·n S1or1 of re,.,1 EOA 
198"'5 I ~ny Svmbol GRAPHK 
1984<>7@ Blonk NUll 
198468 s " SPACE 
19a469 SI Ofl Of Me\ S()Qf! l!Ort 6f Htgg,"" IOM 
198•70 E~ opt lFor Do to Proceni ) 
1~71 El'ld of Th i 
198472 Lil'le Feed 01 Yt t t icol Tobulotiol'I 
198473© Kec.ievet Qff Dt!vice I. ontto l 

19912, Lil'lt Feed 
199225 Corriooe Retu rn 

301 76 1 Ah err101c-Modt 
301762 An,we,r Bod 
301763 Ti,ne SloMe 

.._1.01i 64 µJe oc-r C~c - Tin14 Sto,nt> 

306704 For Doto P,oc:eu ina Ful'IC:l it>I'! 
306705 For 0010 Proc:eis iAO Fut1c.1it>n 
306706 1-0, uo 10 Proc euing Ful'lct ion 

J l5532 S"lih Out so 
3l55ll S~;fl lt1 SI 
317118 Fot Doto Pro<:tHii fu .f'lctiOl'I ' 

Function 8or unction oor F un.c;t ion 8-or 
Mnemon ic Ckorocter 8ell S)'i lem U,oge 

Func tion Cho,oc ter 
Pr ive t• l ine U$09e 

ASCJI ol Code AS~ 67 Code Function Chorocter 

CR RETURN CR 1Re1urn) 
DC 4 - DC 4 , 
ETX ETX EOM 0t ( TX 
DC 2 TAPE DC 2 JAPE} 
oh BELL BELL 
HT TAB H- TAB or H f . 
ENO YIRU U or (N U 
EOT - ·- JQ! .. - -- ~ DC 3 X- OFF DC 3 (X·O FF) 
AC~ ACK A.._K or RU 
OCI X-ON DC I ,x -uN) 

ACK 
Lf LINE FEED LF (lil'le Feed , 
VI VT V• TA8 or VT 
ff FF 

HT&VT HT&VT 
ESC 

H&VTA8 Of HT& 
NUL u1lonkl NULL fBlonkl N l,\. L (81ol'lk.l 
CR•FF CR-FF CR•Ff 
Ht{M..A TREMA TREMA 
CIRCUMFLEX CIRCUMFLEX C IRCUMFLEX 
GRAVE ACCENT G RAVE ACCENT GRAVE ACCENT 

DL( 
STX 
GRAPHI 
NULL 
SPACE 
IOH 
£IC 
ETX 
LF OI' VT 
DC4 

so 
I I 

OLE OCo o, OLE 
STX EOAotSTX 
GRAPHIC GRAPH,,. 
NULL N ULL (Blonk) 
SPACE , 'SPACE 
rnH I SQMo, !IUI 

HC : ES1 
erx i £TX 

. l F ot VT • Lf or V1 

DC4 I ' I 
I l f 
I CR 

' 
' .ALT-MO 

V 
llME 

UC TIME 

!Al 
5P£CIAL 

I S PECIAL 

10 so 
I SI SI 

S PECIAL 
-$ Sentfl ,uppress,on bor , ... \po( e 

~$-"~' in eit her mork Or i c,oce conc:lit iot1 
() 1,-d:core, p~,ible ;""Pl emen tot ion 

F IGURE 40. FU NCl l ON BARS 

Page 42 



.J 

' _,/ 

1s·s 5, SECTION 57• •210-SOOTC 

,.,, 
1250 11 '- (r : 

1107•3 .......... i~ 
110,:i, 'fl~ 're -

Note: 

MUR.11:AY SrY L£ PALLOS - l,,h.ed in All A,rong♦fl\<enti 

The 151138 id ent ; fico1 ion ,c,t"W 
ho, o two len~, wffi.11 ,tomped (If\ ih 
h eod 10 ;dcn1 ily th« type bQII otrongemen r. 
(Exo,,..,le TD• 179814 Typt bo a. 0t t0"'9emen t) 

PALU t NU M8H PAl l( T N UM8(R PAl l( l N UMBER PALU T N UMl\£R. PALLET NUM8[R PALLEr NUM&ER PALLET NUMBER 

A 15'."6JO C, IS'."606 M 15:'612 'S 157618 Y 157624 5 

8 15760-1 H 157607 N 15i6 1J l 157619 l 157625 6 

C 15'."602 I 15'."608 0 1$76 14 l,l 15i610 I 157626 7 
0 15:'6:)3 J 157609 P 151615 V 1576?1 2 157627 8 

( 15760 • K 15i6 10 0 151 616 W 157622 3 157628 9 

F 15:'60.5 l 1576 11 R 1576 17 X 157623 4 157629 • 

NUMBER N UMBER 

155871 X I 157665 X Tl 30555 1 

■ 155873 X t 1$7666 X X X X X X 301152 
0 15~635 XXXX'<XX X XX 15767 1 X XX X X X X )( X XX T3 305553 

157636 xx x xxxxxxxxx : 15;'678 X XX 30555• 

15763;' XXX XXX XX X 3 1s,n1 X 15 305555 .. 1576JS X X X X X 1577l 6 xix x X X X X XX 16 305556 

1576 39 XX X xx xx x e X IM 305558 

15764 0 XX X XXXXX X > 157190 X X X XX X XX XXXOM 305559 
15;'64 1 X X X xxxxxxxx< 157791 X X X XX X X XX XX ON 305160 

X X X X X X X X )( x'x 157804 X X X X XX SF 305561 

I 15764J XX X xxxxxxxx [ 163197 XX X X XX XX X SI 305562 

? 1576 44 X X X xxxxxxxx) 163198 XX X X XX XX CN 305563 

XX XX XXXX XXX ' 179061 X 0C 305564 

1576 46 X X X X X X 1X X XX X \ 179088 XX X XIX X1X RX 305565 

15764;' XX X XXXX XD< X :t 179091 I X XP 305166 

I 157648 XX X XXXXX x I 195200 XX XX TX 305567 

& XX X XXXXXXXA 195201 X X X 305168 

157658 X XX V 195202 X ..., 305589 

XX X xxxxxxxx--i 191203 X .. 307255 

15i663 X X X ·X X X j 1969 17 X 
, 

307216 

15:'661 x x' x xx ;x ixxxxxP 19692 1 X 307257 

•· 157663 XX X X X X ~ 196924 A 179082 .. 157664 I I X EM 199773 X 0 155446 I 

199987 I X 

F I GURE 41 . TY PE PA LL ET SOX ANO TYPE PA llET CHART 

157630 I 1576-<'.l 

157631 

157632 

1576JJ 

15763 4 

157636 

O~~~!-.*► X > U:.. • 
- - - - - ·- - - Q 0 ' : 0 • • • : • I I I ■ ~ .., "'° 0- I")- •,-.. .. Mr,~ 

i~ i 2!~~~l~ 
~~ g;:; ';:;g;:;~~ 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 
)( 

X 
)( 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

xx 
xx 
xx 

X 
xx 

X 

Poge 43 



SECTION 57'-220-«lO!C 

COJHIC •11.ro-1NCH" 

~8 ~, 
~,-,.-Ll-l_f_N_UM_l_l..jl ( ~ 

• 

• ' 

n , 
0 
• 

I :· 
I '-1-~:~.4-, 

X X 
• • X 

• • • 
X X 

• 
X X 

•• I X , 

• • 1"450 X X 

LONG GOTHtC STYU 

~ 

,,.un Nwtu f 
X 

• 

• 
' 

' 
K ' 

I 
M I 

• • 
• • • 

• • • X 

X 
X 

• 
• I •➔~:-1-0:+4 ~- /,,--f-41 

X 
X 

V X X \/ I X 
X w 

I 

y 
z 
I . 
• • . 
• 7 • • 

. 
1 

V -• 
> 
< 
' ' , . 
. 

• 
• -

ISS..S? 
I 

163198 

, .. 

• i v 
I( X 
X 

• • • • • • X 
X X 
X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X 
X X • • X 
X 
X X 
X • • • 

• • 
• X 

X X 
X 

19 X X 
57 X X 

:1--"~"--' ..... -_~ 
- t5547f 

1-s;..-;·- ~4ss • 

>05 • 

X 
X 

X 

• 

X 
X 

• • • • 
I-+--+' • 

X 

1-~-1-' • 
• 
X 

1-~':.-+;'"'"-+' .+-+­, 

" X 

~==t:jt'Jil ~7 9 X 
~=:~!~:1:.+'f "' + !=-+-1-1 

• X 

• 

1--~~ ..... •-+~a+-+-l =lit X 
JA.itJOR X 

• 1sn26 x 

U I C.( G0 1Ht( 

PAU(I J1o.:>o,•1r 

• ,·111t 

• l"'i1"" 
C 1S17J1 
0 l)nl1 

' 1)17J l 

' F 11J.t 

' i•77'1 ,i 

" IS» -,.,. 

' ' Sn'Jl 
J !<)nit 

• 1snJ9 

' ' . "' ~ 1'-/-t.i 
N IS7741 

iS'1 4) 

' ... 
1sn~ 
IS1"' 66 
I , 1, 1 

' 1s;:41 
u ,sno 
V 1)1'~ 
w ,, . 

' • U 71S2 
y 1)71}3 

u l )A 

' 1snss 
' I P 1)6 
, 1si f\1 

• o,,,. 
, .~,;~, 
• 1)1760 

1~ 11(,1 

' 
,~;, .. , 

. 1)7} 6.) 

1s1F 
l )ll b6 
1) 767 
l) :'7611 
IS176 9 
T<:·-,,. 
IP:' 11 
I 111 ,~,n~ 

' 1)717 '1. 

,s1n , 
' t V1 16 

' ,s ,1:1 
1s:na 

' 1) 1]] 9 

'• 1)18'6 

' 3 106~ " . ;t l Q6W 

J 106o0 
J )1 ~ 61 

"""' \ ) 106(1.} 

• .... 
► J 1066S .. 

IS78""' .. 
• . ' ,. 

P. 

LtAUIT\ GOfH IC Sl't'l( 
)1 t: Q$• 0t · 

J1 l] a:i 

~ 
~ 
a 
;; 

rA.l lll NUMIU iii 

1snu 
1.:11611 

• ... X 
1<f1ll'I X 

. lS77)1 
J" 169• 
U17)9 
l ,.,, .. 

~'2 .... 
' ' 11100 ... 
,sn, : 
1sn ,a 
)716 
,sn so 
IS1J'.,J 

' 
,, 

• X 
I 97 

" ll 
I 

• I 97. 

• I " X 

' 976 1 X 

• . 

I 
X 

M 
N 

I 66 X 
I X 

' I X 
I X 

11ltA-1 
IS17S4 
1snss V I 

• w I " 1sns1 X 
1'-n s• y I ,. X 
1sns• , I X 
•S7760 
I P "f6 1 
1)7167 
1)110) 
1) 76) 
1)1166 .. 

I X , 
' • I X 
< 

• 
' X 
• I 97 X 

• •• • X 
I S1770 IS7636 X 

:~:::!-1 
un n 

-........ :mffi X 
I 7 I . 1su,, 1 X , I , ,,, X 

un11 . \ ,,,..., X 

" I ... X . ' X 
1~116 . X 
l?1611B " 1 76:• X ,,=, I 7 X 

> X 
J 1l69'1 < X 

-
' 32 1~0., 

"2 1690 

' I 7 X 
• I 97- • 
• I X 

X 
1Sl6'1 
)1160 1 ,.,,,. 
lo})09 
t6l3 U 

~ :1 I , X 

' X 

• I I I 

0 "' X 

163313 
163)14 
) 11101 
)2 1703 

FIGURE 42. TYPE PALLET C HARTS 

Page 44 

Cc»,l,I INAflON srvu 
:.. ' .. 
I" I" 

i I JAUtl NUMIU ; , --
• ,,,,o X X 

• IS91Sl X X 
IS91S4 X 

0 I s, 755 X X 

' 15915' X X 
f I 597S7 X X 
G 159751 X X 

• 1S97S9 X X 
I I X X 
J 159761 X X 
K ISU62 X • 
l I S'76J X X 
M ,,., X X 
N IS976S X X 
0 I S9766 • X , 

I S9767 X X 
0 ISU 61 X X 

• IS9769 ••• 
' IS9710 X 

I ,s,111 • • u 1 S9771 X 
V I S9773 X X 
w I S9774 X X 
X IS'77S X • y 1,9771,,. • X 
z IS97n • X 
I 159779 X X 

' 1597n X X 
l 19'NS 7 • X 

• 1994SI X X 

' 1994- X X 

• , ..... • X 

' , .. X X 

• 199'61 X X 

• 11"'6l X X 
I IS7636 • X 

IS7637 X X 
1$7639 X X 

. IS7642 X X 
I 157643 K X 

? iS1 644 " " I IS76'.S X X 

I 1S7646 X X 

' I 157648 X X 

• IS76" X X 
• 1S76.S9 X X . 1$7662 X X - IS7664 X X 

I IS7666 X X . 1S761 1 X X 
¼ 160779 X X 

195064 X X - 19506> X X 

• 19 X X - 195067 X X , 19 • X X 
I 195070 X X 

• 19 I x,x 
• 195()17 X X 

• 19S2M .,. 
' 195206 X X 

• 19»()7 ~x X 

: 157671 
,. 



Poper 
Width, 

3 5/ 3 

• 
4 I/◄ 
4 5/ 16 
4 1/ 2 
s 

s 1n 
S 3/4 

330713 • 
6 1/ 4 ~ -- -
6 3/ 8 
61/2 

7 
7 112 
8 

8 1/2 
9 

(!)SH Flgu<e 6 N- il) 
CDU.d for S..nsi,-g Popt,r•Out Condition 3 
lnehe1 from Typed llne 

ISS S, SECTION S7••220-800TC 

(;: ·~:···················\ 
··• .......... : ... :./ \ 

\ 
Ref. Cobi ne, 6vbble 

Poper 
Modif i cat ion Kit Po~r Hand ling Port$ 

G uide Kit Number Plate n f0tm Gu ide 

304772 306656 l] L'>'>'l '"'"O 
:iocnJ 300687 176236 '""71 
JCMn4 306688 1762J5 306672 
304775 306689 17623-4 306672 
304772 306690 176233 3066 73 
304773 306691 176232 306674 
304772 306692 176231 306675 
30,t77-4 306693 176230 306676 
JO,t77J 306694 176229 306677 
304775 30669S 176228 306673 
304774 30669& 176227 306679 
304772 306697 176226 306680 
304773 98 176225 3066/ll 
304772 306699 176224 306682 
304773 306700 176223 306683 
304772 30670 1 176222 306684 
304773 30670Z 176221 30668; 

NOTE: Foe Paper Fi~ en, See Fi""re 6. 
Sptclncot ion 5792S Coven oll Po~ r Hondli"9 
Modifteotlot1 Kill 

FIGU RE '3. SPROCKET FEED PAPER HANDLING MODIFIC ATIO N K ITS 



SECTION 574- 220-800TC 

For m ler191fi Mod . Kit 
in inc h.-e-~ No , 

8, 4, 2 I $4760 

8 -1 1'2 154761 
9, 4- ln 154762 

9-1 / 2 154763 

10, 5 154764 

11, 5-1 ·2 15476$ 
12, 6, 3 15-4766 

13, 6 •1 • 2 15,767 
14, 7, 3- 1/2 154768 

15, 7-1/ 2 154769 

14-2/ 3, 7-1 / 3, 3- 2•3 192706 

Ceo, Ois.c 
N o. No. 

15319 ,8 160505 

15319'9 160506 
153200 160507 

153201 160508 

153202 160509 

153203 160510 

15320'4 160511 

153205 160512 
153206 1605 13 

153207 160514 

161250 192704 

SP"i ~ 
No, 

160527 

160528 

160529 

160530 

16053 1 

160532 

160533 

16053' 

160535 

160536 

160536 

R•f. 2191 
J 

(!)No longer ovoilcb l•, ..,._ 194052 

Sp+eific.ot ion 50004S cov ert oil 

V•rtic ol tobvlo tiOl"I modific.otio,, k;iti 

FIGU RE H. VERT ICAL TABULATIO N MOD I FICAT I ON K IT S 



' 
~ , 

--✓ 

__) 

ISS 5, SECTION 57•-220-800TC 

'f -is11s2 ---~ 1/iooe~;99 I 

(
•• • _,1m1 

1107'3 , , 

'1 • ~-1796'9 
@ ~125011 I /119649 tl 

152893 ' , ~" 55649 
119649--ft _ ... _ I ,., I -2 , JM 

~ • ' ~ / 165027 

"179699 ct ', ~53538 
119700/ ', 1 7002 2191 / 

179702 a : \ / 

R=-179999}-, 
C{J-1196nJ 

, ·-:-, . y - •·'· 152525 

179687-

,179681-ft 

I', ♦ 
I ', I 
I ' o , , 

I 
I ..!...---.,_,. ' ~ ~· -0 

r' --....:.... 179708 I 

Ref, 151637- - f IS6556""- 1 3640- -· •5024 ~ -- R,f, 1107"3 ~ I 

Roi, 

125015 

152893- , ~"-' 0 _ a,r, 150336 ~. 

1 

121245 Ref. 2191 I 83:JO, la I 
179678 ,,.-,.,- / 

I / I I 1796:8• " 
--R ef . 151658 ' ' 93999/ 179694/ 

"i'03 GY·· i,~,r 1613 .. , , 1~!!:::: : 

~ :~•~:: ~4') ,15 1631 I~:~",~: ~ z; 
~ . 2191 179704 ~ _.t- --- ~,-179693 

, ! : Ref. 152647 \ _ ..... @ - ~~ 
R,r. 2191 , ~\~~ · . , ~= ""-' r,,,,: ' .;>_

119649 
'- L · , ., '"'-''- , ', 0 \,_,-' i ~ -{~'!'r "'\ Ref. 1513.. - •~ •-9 3117 ', ~ - 126815 

f'f'\··"· !;.~\-~/-~ \ •f.2191 179686/ @)" _; ',, e -112~ ',,,,~ 1..0 152629- <I> ',_ ~~'~\ .. 
Ref. 1516.JO Ref. 150044 Ref, 152529 l "'\. 

--~- •• , / \': Rd. 11%52 
Ref. 150932 ( ,1, '\ ,, 

•• ,, 15252$ -~t; ~\ "' 
Ref. 42661 Ref. 150387 

Ref. 152526- ....-~ ,.,1. II 

119653- - ~ 

~ 119651--- , --. R,f. 15252-4 
ft Not e: lhe 17972-4 Modiflcoti on Kit to p,o•,dde 

Two Color ribbon ptintif'lg c:onsists 

Jtef, 82463 -- ,S 
~ 

Ref. 179686 

I 

ol oll ports on thls l lgure oncl on 
Figure '6. Specirlco tion 501505 

FIGUH '5, RI GHT SID E- RI SBON FEE D MECHAN I SM FOR TWO COLO R RI BaON PRIN T IN G 

Poge 47 



SECTION 57•-no-soo,c 

1196"8 

I 
ft 
' 

Poge 48 

.,I{) ,- © l7371S (Part of 32365.S 
~ Coble not Shown) 

Note: 

a>....- 151152 
W ,...- 3640 .. 

~ --- 173940 

~-1 73941 

.... 

192997 

1500.0 ! ... -- ~ ! 
~ ', . f 'i'32 

c-,,-:-... @ , . 
~ -0 ; 
179692 ' ' I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I , 

(!)Not Pott of 179724 Modif icati on Kil 

fh e 179724 Mod if ico 1io,, Kit Io pr<"1Yide ""O co lor 
ribbon pf'in1i"9 consists of oll PO!U on thi\ figure 
o nd on fi_gure 45. Sp,ecificot ion 501.SOS 

flGUR E 46. LEFT SIDE - Rla8ON FEED MECHANISM FOR TWO COLOR 
RIUON PRI N TIN G 



ISS 5, SECTION 51,-2- -~ re 

Ref. \"W' h <. , - ..• . ,,: '' "" '' :J;~• 
······•·· .... •···· .... 

··•••·········••··· ·········· 
{~"\- •:-::······· ·••···········•· 

Ref, 150815 

''' "\" I l'. c_~ 
v ~ «' _,_,,,"> • 

. - -· ~ , :c.,•~~ ' ---=·· ... -. . . . . . ~ : \ \ ' ' ' . ,,, ~\ \' --~·'·· ·· : ,, , ,- ', 

1 

I ;-0743 ;~ ·· \Rei. 125011/,: : 'r , ..... )"), ' =-\".,' 

153615 .. , ' · 

\ __ --jt.-·- ·•/f;~ 

S:>481 359Y Ref II 0 ··• · f' t, ' · 743 : _., ,:. \ :· . ' . : ·, \ 

Ref, 151686 .; , t'.::, j; '" 
\\ - • • "-. ·,3599 150481 

\ ~ · .~• .,; -~7 43 

Ref. 150815~ \"" ~ 151686 

\ 

Ref.\ 250~ 
Ref. 110743 

Ref. 7C '0I 

. FIGURE •l. 

.. 

1523'0 M P.OER HAOD IFI CATION 
NDLING 

:
fr:'' __ .at\, 

' ~\ •~ ~ I 
: ~: ;p'\ ... ', 

,..,....:; , .$ \)f.;,: 'l 
Ref . 1938S8/ : (' t , ' 

1 
. . ,!.•• •: i J' J)"{( : '": !i 

KIT TO PROV I DE 

', ... ~/ \}:: ' .. . . ~ :. 

MULTI- C OPY 

' .. . . . ' .. . . . 
-..tB.; ' 

Spec:i ric01i0ft 5789S 



.• 

SECTION S7• •220-800TC 

125011 15 1 

\ 
110743 / 637 

153191~ ,£.· C!> _,,. \!} • 
,. _.,, 

.,,·., 

' .. 

115529 

153 196 219 1 ~ 
:. ~ .. . . (.'\ ~ , 

160578 1¢"- ····j, • , • • • • Y 2669 · :s ?, • •. '. • 35826 1, 

r' '¾_ ®i---·' \ .-::r--~ 112• 26 , \ ... \ , ..,, ~ ~ 1.$3189 
: , \ /II:\ \ , ) 152927 
! t- ', "', ', ': 1·· ~- . .,, : -; ,_ 

• •,, 1o : , : .. ,. . ,. 160510 , !' 

=.ef. 1504.11 

---0 

16()503~ 
~ 160S02 

F IGU RE 48 . 15477 1 MO DI FI CAT IO N KI T J O PROV IDE V ERTI CA L TABU LAT I ON 

Page 50 



IIO<J•- ¾,...-1 107"3 

12SOll_ r~ .... .. _ ...... ... 
... --.... .. ... 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-«J()TC 

____ •• --- ~ - 155896 153839 

·~---- ,r ~ -, c,{_ ,2 191 
- ~-155897 ', , __ . @:'8330 

, 153839 ',,,_ ~- • 

,.r 

I .. .... 151629 
~ ~ J19' ____ - \ ----- I 

-, °'(; •-8330 • - • -- ... ', .... , ?-.... .. .. - ... .. .. 155566 V 

--

--~ -- I.'\ ... - .... ... ........ ~ 
. - I ----- 116'n ~ ---

155565 -- ~ / 

' 

' 

--

151629- 'C 

' -.> 

. ir.~ - •• ,. 3598 

'--R,I. 125015 

(!)153926 Modifica tion Kit to odd 
l.ar Poper Gukt. 

(1)33068 1 Mod iflcot lon Kh to odd Reor 
Poper Guid•. s.-clfleot ions 57925 
and 59!3S 

FI GURE ,9. 1H798 MOD IFICATION KIT TO PROVIDE SUP!RFO LO FRICTION 
FEED PAPER HANDLING 

, ... s, 



SECTIO N 574-220-800T C 

179198 

Ref, 2191 100? 

~e1·· 
/ 

R•f. ,3598 

Ref. 150970 

153237 _.._ / 

\'\ ~ ---0 

119648~~}1 ) 
~35 

' . , 

Ref. 150318 

153231 

153287 

~ ·-
153267~ -

153229- (1)- · 
,, . J 

176598 

••r. 150912 .. ,r·r ~ 
R.r.~I w0-·'1:~ 

,;• · •· ~ - , .~ . Ref. 151731 

• ReL I 1074.J 

153242 (A.I I Other A.SA Codu) 

(D 305130 (10 Unit ASA Code) , 

Ref. 2191 ~ 1 

R f 151630 \ ' • • • • , • . ----- * .. QI" 
1532.a 

'M._lj:" ., 
153229-{:t-~ ---

: 2191 

: , .. 
,. I 

151722 

Ref. 152537 

(!) Not part of 157511 
Speclf'leot ion 576SS 

FIGURE 50 . I S7S II MOD IF I CA T IO N K IT TO PROV I DE LOCAL REVERS E LIN E FEED 

Poge 52 



-../ 

j 

I 5,5 5, SfCTION 574-220-afC 

~ . 
/ --. 

3598 ,,.... .. .-~ I.':'\ 
no, \V 

7001---- , ' 

_--::-;-& ----

___ ... 

a,>- --
, ', __ ~ --------- 155954 

/ 
19.fl-48 

194148 

I ---~--
--

--- 119648 

r· \ 
194326 

--------t 
: \ ,. --

; __ .~ ·-:":~ . . ' 
.. - + - .. : 

. -

fl583 l8 
~ J066n 

~ ' /15 8J17 

--~ 

/l9'317 

~ 
~ --

~ / 151354 

-~ 

<D Not Part of 19432.t Modific.otlon Kit 
Speciflcotion 5888S 

FIGURE 51. 194324 MODIFICATION Kif TO PROVIDE PAPER.•OUT 
ALA RM SWITCH 

P09• 53 



SECTION 57• -220-SO0TC 

Rof, 163958 
I 

\ 
r'• ·,t>· · •"\.J 

329011 ----

©3212 @ Not d • Vl4 w,th 329013 

FIGURE 5 2 3Z9013 HANO WHEEL ASSEM BLY 

R f @197958 (37~ /- .. ,_., ,, \ .... *" 

,,, -~,~------: ,"i,, __ . I ~ J., €) '\ "':::.::t ! \,; .. lj-·· ----~-~,\~--2
) - 1\ 

"' ·-· "'" : Rof. 193858 I',\ I : 1, ,,,. \ -

'

I ,,) • ' ~ 30503' (N ' / , , ·•~- o<kt l F' • 
, ...,_.,, .r·.";... ••• '---.. ,n,.h) ... -----'';; u ., -~ ~260 150780 ( ..:$.)}• (m_. &,& --© 

,w, "= .·,, l -~ ·• "'i'! V. , 

\ 

o I ' . ' • ' --·· <!> . .,, \ '- ' 
n _(,;'r"')---~-\.}--~ • ~ h- \ '-.-::u· n5 79 '\ 

220

, 

.-@-· V .- 'Cr ,•I ~ •~ ' "m• i !. i,. r • i • I', ~ -\, ,.;., ~;:,: ;;:., 

5599 ---.: ©@1 63 '-- a.r 805 f'--- \ (!)1791~57 (Block 0x i<1<) SI ! ., .. 
- (N,cko l Plo,e ) ., ~305 035 (3 "'6 L' w3050J6 (J •ne Feedt pet • 

©307065 (4 : : L:•· fted, po, ;;:::
5
~"'? .. ' Feed) t, ne Fee-ch per 'rd\ Frn::11on f .. d) 

Specific ation 59~9'S •Sprocket FHd) 

FI GUaE 53 . K I TS T 0 PROV IDE 

Poge 54 



FIGUIE 5'. 163 146 M 

574--231-tOC1rC IS:S 5, SECTION 

151637 

01'f'.,~,o 163157 , ,,,. / 
163152 / • ✓- --, 

1631$1 / __ .¢f i 
t,t&:17 / ~-~ __ J 

1107.C,~! Jl...-----v ------
1631,0 ...______¢;-V- -- --

O0 I FICAT I ON KIT TO PROV 

Auombly (])163 147 Conto~t 58CMS 
S,-ctncot 1on 

ON TA CT IDE UNIVERSAL C 



SECTION 574•220·800TC 

150436 

324491 3244-89 

11 ~ - - --- · 1 
19500\ 1 _ ,

1 
) ~- -- .. ,r 

l'ISOOI I fl /-- ----· 

2191 

I ~ --),._ ,. 

\ I • , I • : r,® •--~'-' 
,5in 362< • \ (D11J10 3590 \ ~ \ 

(D l7◄S70 
2191 

Ref. 170000 

\ :' '-.. .... 

1,458\ 99 __ \ .•••• .J ~- ~;'-, 
/'" -••••• ;' , l 

~ 1 ( • ' ~ l \ \ ; .... l ', • • \\ ~ l1 f '•·~ ~ ~ . 
, H - ,-11 

1 i , ........... A_I--" - \, '\ ~ 
324492 326712 \~ \-~- ~ V ; 

\ \ --~ --~~- . (/ \ 

~ ~ . -;··"=- I ~"" ~ .\ 
9058 1 680 7 j 

--- ---1 r ( ____ I 
I I ____ 1

1 I I -- -, 
I I ---- _ _..- I I I I --- ____ I I 
I I ,.,-- ,.,- I I 
I 1-,-- ---- 324494 I I 
I -- \ I I I __ ,., _c.---~-✓ I 

I --- "' "' _..J ~--- -- '"""' ~ 90501 -- r 
\ --- I 
~~ -- I 
~- 151~ I 

151657 

7002 \ 
©~-~ 

Ref. 1938.58 

2191 

Q 
\ 
151658 

Ref. 1$0685 

~ ~" .k1 2191 1002 
(!)32449$ Coble Assembly 

Sp.cificot ion 506 11 S 

FI GURE 55 . 3 24490 MODIF ICATION KIT TO PROV I D E PAPER JAM ALARM 

Poge 56 



_,, 

_,, _:._---

--

ISS 5, SECTION 574 -220- BOOTC 

-----

.. -------~ 
........ , _ .... --

Ref. 153683 

© 30:5029 Platen Hub Auembl)" 

SpedHcot ion S0386S 

F I GUR E 56 . 305 037 MOD I F I CATION KIT TO ADAPT S P ROCKE T FEED PR I NTERS 
TO 9-1 / 2 INCH FORM WIDTHS 

Pos• 57 



SECTION 574-220-SO0TC 

<1>151651----- -©----, ,, @332015 ~l. 3J32a 13 

/:

~ I , ' "'----~ ''° 
© 173715 ®1so<1:J6 @ 15a~ ', _______ . - ~ . ,••· ~1: (i)33,.,o 

I ®151354 ill . \ 
~ · ®2191 '\ © • ' 
~ ~" . 

(i)9JL \ rD @}55954 
@302, 

150436 

2 191 \ 19.!998 
1s 1051 \ 7'°'x, / . _ .. ; 

©17"570 \ ~-0&· ~,_}O... : 
O' + • ' 

©1652 17 _• <- _. 1 

© 17"570 \ _ ::< ' 
© 1652\ I C' . . D-__ ... -. . > 

1 

362' Q clf,) __ ~---t)- \ ,,,~~\--
\ ___ . • •. tj \ 195001 \ ~191 \ 

., 15 1657 7002 

~ \ - \ 195001 
7002 151657 

/ 
19500 1 

931 17 
156971 

<DJ26478 

I 
~ -

, . 

'\ 

\ I 
. -©"&) 

. \ 
2191 

©3241098 

312981 -

Poge SB 

(l)<l>6807 ·, 
0 @ 

(!)(1)90591- '5"' , • • . 
~-~ 

(!)<l)1702s2- ~ ~ ~ I 
<!>@152,2s (!)@s 3877 

FIGURE 57. 311456, 324095 
J AM A LARMS 

~304'78 (6- 1/4" Poper} 
304779 (8-1/2 " Poper) 

EARLY DESIG N PARTS 

<D Pecul io r to 324095 Mod ifica tion Kit fS.pKlfk:o tion 50609$ ) 
(l) Pec vl ior to 311456 Modifico rion Kit (SpecUic ot ion 50375S) 
(l)Pe c vlior to l33520 Modificat ion Kit (Specific ot ion 503755) 
© 194999 Coble Asa,mbly 
(I) 332814 Coble Au embly 

& 333520 MOD IFICATION KITS TO PROV IDE PAPER 



__ j 

312757 

\ 

~ --·· · •. M 
(J" I 

\ 2191 

151631 

Ref. 15163 1 

199«)8 

\ 
@ 

' 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-aooTC 

R•f. 2191 
Roi. 82548 

I 

R,ef. 19385a 

Specific.otlon 501505 

F IGURE 58. 312711 MOl>lFICATION KI T TO ADAPT UNITS WITH A VERTICAL 
TA8ULATING MECHANISM TO USE THE 179724 Moo ·1F1CATION KIT 

Pago 59 



SECTION 57• •220-BOOTC 

Pog• 60 

©17 371 5 

/ 

31 1464 

~ ~ 7,a~19\I , / -- - ~ 
© 1557So- '-» 119'-'" \ l .:;, 

I • r ~ 311462 
©12,999 () \ l · • / 

119'67 "' t:J' \ ' I • \ --~ . ' . () · . : \~ -~ -. . ---· . : 
Ref. l93&s8 

.,..,,1•·, ~ ~ 0 
931 17 - "' I 'J62• .: - - \ \ 7225 4 

1156 \ 31 1465 

\ 
J16. ,19 

151610 
119649 

I 

il)Jll466 (3-5/ 8", 4-1/2", 5-1/2" ,6 - 1/2 " , 
7 • 1/2" or 8• l/2" Ploten } 

®3 11467 {3", , .. , 5 .. , 6", ]• , 8" or 9" Platen ) 
©3 11468 (4-1/ 4", S-J/4" 01 6•3/8" Plotcn) 
® 311469 (4•5/16 '" or 6 - 1/4'" P101en) 

(DJl 1730 Cob le AucMb ly 
(i) P«u lior 10 31145 8 Modificor ion K ;, 
@ Pccvl ior 10 3 11459 Modificot iQn Ki t 
© Pt culio r to J I 1460 Modificor ion Kit 
©P« ul ior 10 31146 1 Modifica t ion Kir 

$ptcif i c.01ion 50-468$ 

FIGURE . 59. 311458, 311'59, 311460 ANO 3 114 6 1 MODIF IC ATION KITS TO ADO 
ADJ USTABLE LAST FORM A LARM 



321098 

' _,_. 
, - '~--~ .,,,.. .. -,,, , ·•r ~,. '~·. :. '• )-~i 

Ref. 152576 

i e f. 1925141--- -

3599 

', 
125011? 'r 

1107•3 
151688 

321095 

ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-$00 TC 

Rel , 95827 

Specification SCM71S 

FIGURE 60. 32 1099 MODI FICA TIO N KIT TO PROV ID E AUTOMAT IC CARR IAGE 
RETURN ANO LI NE FEED 

Page 61 



SECTION 574- 220 -800TC 

\ 
Ref. 153314 

162719 

- ,.-t - 119652 

, - - 7965 

- 152i0 8 

Ref. 193858 

f l GUR E 6 1. 152350 MODIFIC ATION KIT TO PROVIOE KEYBOARD LOCK 

151657- - ff • • ,. 
2191- • ..... - .. , ... ~ 162729 

s , __ ;: :-:; :-:-: ::::: / ;: ~-:: . -. -· 
Ref. 153256 

153288 R•f. 150196 \ 

\ \ ----,-~ ---
~ (~··t.1 ... 

~ '="~·":-" 
fl. --~ - - -. . 'i\..,-~'5-"<. •• ~t 
~ - -. /~~ ~: 

/- -·. ' "'-----~-
1$3257 119652 

1532.SS--_ 

, , 3259---_~: ~ r 
153260 • ,. . 

153261 "' ~ • : • O , --\ -~ // 

125011 \ •. ~ l) , 7002 ~ / / ~:-~ 
' ~J 1107"'3'-....._' . €J \ ,,,. ,. · '..<,..,? - R•f . 

1510iJ ,I!~) · i.ef. 2191 --- ,,, \ 
- "' ;/,© 

... ~. 153 263 

Ref, 151346---

, 

152586 

FIGUU 62 . 157510 MOD IF ICAT ION KI T TO PRO VIDE LOCAL BAC KSPACE 

Pas~ 62 

Speciric:otion $03J◄S 

' .__,I 

Specification 5766$ 



Rer. 192313 

I 
h f. 153301 .:~;if,.~ .. 

\ ··•·' . i.,: 
··• . ~. : : ·, J. 

,. · ·-.. ~-~· · ..,..,, ,; ,t --- "';('\ . ; ;{ "' ~ _, ... •, ... c.'·•-~ t • ' 
r - r,-· ····.'I ·•.l'f 

" Ref. 3606 
Ref. 155099 

Speelfleotlon 503525 

F IGURE 63 , 3055<0 MODIFIC A IION KIT TO PROV IDE A YIEL D MECHAN ISM 
FOR THE LI NE FEED STR IP PER SLI DE (FUNCT ION BOX S LO TS 
39, 40 & 4 1) 

Spedfi cotion $0352S 

FIGURE 64. 305539 MOD I FICATION K IT TO PROV IDE A Y IELD MECHA NISM 
FOR THE LIN E FEED S TRIPPER SLIDE (FUNC TION BOX SLOTS 
39 & <O) 

Poge 63 



SECTION 574•l20 ·800TC 

174449 
Ref. 154694 

\: ;::-, @~ - 172632 
90951 

125015 \ 

153839 \ 

: ,,.., ~~-:~ .... \ .. ,,. .. \ .... •.•· · ' ·,, ,, '\ .•, r·, ;: \ ·· ··.\ 
\ :~:-. ·\ ! \'J ;i 
·, ., •. :,>{-.. ,: 
\ , .. ; /• ., . ·,, ,,.. -,/• · 
·· .. , ... ~(;/ 

-- @323070 

164740 

" ~®- - ' f'!P, 
1516'..k> 2191 

" ®@' ~ / 
7002 

@·"~' \ 
~ - ~17<450 ~\ )~ 

~ © :- 153267 ~ ~ Alt'" - -11◄441 _ , @..@ 
,......-..._,655 _ . - I "'-

ljj, -- ~~ 
153267 - ,. , ~ - 2191 

-- \ 
@ ® ®" 174447 

; l 248, 
3598 11., 

~© 323026 
~ ~ (6 I/•" l o'10) 

~ "-. 
173715 

174446 

R•f. 164386 

- - - •1 
- • ! -- © 1744-45 

©' ' 

17""2 

2191 

NO TE: The 174439 Modificcition Kit 
i s the same o, 176-420 ond 17642 1 
ex cept l i,si com 

(1) PecvHo, to 176420 
©Pecullo r to 17642 1 

(i) Port of the 1744"12 Contact Anemb ly 
@ Not port of Modlifl cot ion Kits 

Specif ica tion 50041S 

FIGUR E 65. 17642 0 , 176•21 MODIF ICAT ION kllS TO ADD TIM ING 
CONTACTS FOR SELE•CTOR 

,_,/ 



EARLY DES ION 

R.,f . 2191 
,:. , 
~ 

>@ 119648 Ref. 7002 

~ 

/ ~ 
'- • , 4 

C 0,---.,)__-.:::::--., © 125263 
: 1$' · - , .. ::--,... I 2191 .,. , 

\ ~ (§}" 
© 163185 I lS l6) 1-0' 

© 151680 

\ .. ·® 

I 

I 
I 
I 
I 

I ,. 

/ 
/ 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

-(!)163 184 

~ ©7002 
I @ 2 1• 1 l_ 

· ,@C()-© 1s 16J2 
© 2191 

--, 
(!) 151630 

I 
I 

@ 190M I 
/ ©2438 

_ I I 

: ~ +©102 8 

I 
© 164960 

I 
Rer. 193858 

ISS S, IECTION S7<•220-SOOTC 

~: b f . 2

1

191 

~-. .. -, ~ ,. 
\\ ' ~ 1~"~: 

- 1- 1_,.,,., I 
11 

--" l' 
.,,,, / 11 Ref. 3598 

® ,;. ' "-, I 
11 , , ,, :, 

"° .::=./ 
I 

k 
11 
11 

<D 16325" M.Qen•t A.iembly 
@No t port of 163183 

Si,.eifleot lon 59"6S 

F I G URE 66 . 16 31 83 MOD IF IC ATION KIT TO PROV IDE D,C, MAGNET OPERATED 
PRIN T SU PPRESS ION 

Poge 65 



SECTION 57• -220 ·800TC 

Rel. 1S06'8 

Rel. 150585 

' 
, r, = '-.: 

Rel I ' • : f.':. \;· .•. , 
· 50585 ,: -: • • : ·: • R 

~i \ \\ 152871- -~ : .· ..• •, e l . 193858 

' " : I "' . •,. ,,. ' • / 
' \ ~ . ·: . ;··; 

•, :,: ; . . . ·-.. 
, ,; : ' :-_'<; Rel_. 2 191 

I..

• : ... : Rel. 1~ 093 '- , ., .,,; '• .. 

. ./ '"' .-;;•·. •\ 'l" "· •~• ,., " •. • .. '', , .... 11 I ;: ., ,, ... ,,, .,-.• ·: I 
:• ' ,,: ,;-,. .• -----,-~~ 1, .. ·.;' ; . 

\ 

~

. ' . > ·" ,, ·:--•• , · ~ ··" " • , .. •• . ' , .. ·· ' '"~ 

\j

,.,.,.,f, ·~'J'·'.Ji "·' '..,,. ;'.,° ,. •·/ ···•>c.'.• 
• : ; '- ✓ . . , ' : • ,· • '••; '· ., \ I •-•- . , ' . . . . d ', ' , , ; I '• 

\ Ref. 1506-47 1' '\. · -.: 1/· ·. ~ : 
Rel. 1500,

9 

' 150652 ·• .. ,: \ ., / 
Ref. 1107"3 · .. ·-~. ': \.,\ \::-. .... -

--~~ (""' , ~ -~ :\ 
(\) 1' ~ I , ·-Y) 

\ 0 , , \ I '-"\ . 
119653 15065 1 lS0650 /'r •·., 

('-;.,,., ·. .! 
-\; :· 

Page 66 

Ref. 162.\lJ 

"'~·:,. 
----- • !J 

- . - •~' I ~._ .... 
\ 

Ref. IS0970 

__ .. --1 ---,-----
I ---

1 

---- -- I 
--- I 

___ ,..... I 

I 
I 
I 

I -------L..--------- Roi. 1506,l ~ / 
\ A (rt,----------

/~- tr ~ e..~-.. -w.,· · - ~io 

Ref. 

(,;'>f~.:,)f: - -{] · Q - -~: \ 
<_;;~ -~2 - \ 

/
- j'" I \ 1500,. ,5

0033 

Rel 15 ~ 
1500'5 ' 0830 " 150035 

Ref. 150027 

f'IGURE 67 . 

151736 

325967 M FEED Pl l it FICATlO N Kl 
(
6 

STOP TOE: ttE FEED :R~O CONV ERT O P CLUTCH) M 6. 1 to 3 SPROCKE T . I RATIO 

Speeifkot lon 506035 



328957 

\ 

. ...,/ 

1~1980 19 

I /, & <!) 1107'3 

1 ,, " W 

",m,~ L- " 0~\3598 

1
192007 ~ I!;) "' 2191 ,Qg \ 7002 

_,,.J,:,iP ~ <!) 328954 

~ 329024 IS04:lo 

~ 

FIGURE 68. 3290 I' PAP ER CHUTE AS SEMBL y 

ISS 5, SECTION 57•-220-800TC 

,. 67 



SECTION 574,220,BOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX 

Part 0<'SCri;.>t5on and Part 0C"Scniption and Part Description and 
Number Pa(,}(' Numbrr Number Page Number Number P•g• Numbor 

1901,1 Coil. Maqnct 6 5 700 1 Washer. Flat 32 71681 Spool, Ribbon 34 
2431.1 Coil. !.1aqnet 47.48 ?002 w .. her. f'lat S. 10 to 1S. 722S4 Washer, Flat 36.60 
2541.1 Coil. l,laynct 27 17 10 22.24 10 33,34,35, 72468 Spring 6 
2711,1 Coil. l.layn,•t 27 36.37,41,47.48 .50,51.52, 72522 Wick, Felt 40 

1028 Screw. 4,40 >< 1/4 F'il 65 53,55,56,58.59.62.64.65. 72579 Washtr, Flat 54 
1036 Nut. 6-40 Hex 36 67 73035 Spring 52 
1156 Sc«w. 2,56 >< 9/ 16 Fil 7015 Plate. Nu, 5 1 73175 Lockw.tSher 7 .10 

14.60 7036 CoUar, Lod<lng 11 73427 Washer, Flat l 0,65 
1164 Screw, 2-56 x 3/ 16 Fil 31 7603 Spring 10,22,37 73520 Wick, Felt 19 
1174 Screw. 4-40 Should« 28 7615 Spring 35 74011 Screw, 6 -40 Shoulder 13 
1178 Scr,·w. 2·56 x 7116 Fil 8 7655 Spring 26.36.64 74283 Washer. Spring 25.26 
1214 $i.•tSCr\'W. J0,32 19 7835 Ribbon w/Spool. Black 33 74536 Setscrew. 6·40 II 
1293 Scr<w. 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 33 7965 Spring 62 74547 CoUar 10 
2034 \'lasher. Flat 8.25.29 8330 Washer. Flat 8.10 .25.29 . 74553 Wick. Felt 17 
2191 Lockwash<'r 3, to 38.41.45 35.37.38.47.48.51 74701 Spring 6,10.49 

to 48.50 10 ol.62 .64,65. 8449 Spacer, .O~" Thk 10,33 74707 Spring 1 1 
66.6 7 13681 Spacer, .187" Thk 32 74716 Bushing, lsuliting 14,55 

2201 Nu,. 5/16-32 Hex 54 21397 Washer, Spring 12,13,50 74717 Screw, 4·40 x 23/32 FU 
2438 \'lasher. Flat 27.65 22015 Spring 33,6 l 14 
248 1 Wash,:r, Flat 26 .64 27425 Screw, 2·56 x 5/32 Fil 17 74722 Washer, Flat 8.9.11 
2539 Nu<. 3/8·32 Hex 7,10 3 1636 Spring 37 74727 Terminal, Contact 55 
2669 Lockwashcr 5 ,7, 11.12 ,13, 33038 Spring 11 74755 Washer, Felt 24 

17 to 21. 23,24,25 ,36, 33828 Spring 17,18 74785 Roller 10 
37.50 34432 Washer, Fla t 7,14 74798 Screw, 6 ·40 x 3 1/64 FU 7 

3438 Washe-r. Flat 20 35826 Washer, Flat 12,50 74807 Nut, 10-32 Shoulder Hex ..____,; 
3598 Nu, , 6-40 Hex 5 to 13,1S, 36273 Washer, Flat 23.54 13 

1·6.17.18.19.21 ,23.25.26, 36463 Spring 23 74808 Bushing 60 
28.29.30,32 .3 5.36,50,51, 4 1382 Spring 12,13,25,26,50 74882 · Spring 17 
52.53.56 ,59.64.65.6 7 4 1675 Washer, Flat 36 74891 Shim, .004" Thk 65 

3599 Nut. 4-40 Hex 6.10.19,22 , 41732 Plate , Clamp 14,36,37, 76081 Washer, Flat 27 
25.26.27 .33.4 0.4 7.48.49, 41.55 76099 Washer. Flat 27 
61 4 1733 Insulator, .062 " Thk 55 76299 Spring 35 

3606 Nut, 6 -40 Htx 5,9, 10,23. 4266 1 Spring 33,34,47 ,48 76461 Washer, Flat 13,21 
28,36,38.54.63,65.66 42823 Washer, Flat 15,16 76474 Nut, 10-32 Hex II 

3624 Washer, Flat 31,32,56 , 42827 Screw, 3-48 x 1/4 Fil 27, 76800 Spring 8 
58.60 37 76834 Screw, 4 ·40 x 3/8 Flat 3 1, 

3640 Lockwasher 8, 11,13, 14,16, 45024 Spring 47,48 45 
21.26,29,31.4 1.47 .48,58,61 45027 Spring 19,20 77039 Bushing, Insulating 41 '-../ 

3646 Lockwasher 28,41,54 458 15 Lockwashtr 14 79012 Insulator 27 
3649 Washer, Flat 29,30 49420 Spring 35 79449 Shim, .008" Thk 20 
3650 Washer, Fiat 28 55063 Spring 8 80310 Washer, Felt 24 
4586 Washer, Felt 11 55669 Spring 47 ,48 80334 Terminal, Cont.let 14,26, 
4703 Spring 36,42 ,55 70388 Spring 10 36,64 
5599 Nut , 8-32 Hex 54 70466 Spring 22,38 80424 Spring 13 
5740 Screw, 2,56 >< 1/4 Fil 38 70529 Stiffener 14 ,36 80481 Screw, 6-40 Spl 51 
S816 Washer, Insulating 41 70886 Washer, Flat II 80581 Spring 9,11,20,54,61 
6800 Screw, 6 -40 Shoulder 10 7 1047 Washer, Flat 12,13,50 80755 Bushing, Insulating 14 
6807 Setscrew, 6-40 56,58 7 1073 Washer, Flat 8,63,67 80833 Guard, Con tact Spring 14 
6835 Washer, Flat 13 7 1440 Washer, Flat 13 80848 Spring 9 

Page 68 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Piltt Oeteription and Part Oescrip tion and Part Description and 
Numb« Pagt Numbtr Number Page Numbe-r Number Page Number 

~ 80854 Screw, 6-40 x 1•7/16 Fil 92736 PO$t, Spring 22 110435 Nut, 4-40 Hex 13,29,30, 

._J 41 93117 Lockwasher 8,31 ,32,47, 31 
81726 Tenninil 37 ,41 48 ,56 ,58,60,63 ,67 110436 Spring 53 
81731 Sprin<j 19,52 93118 Lockwasher 14,36,53 110437 Spring 10 
81773 Screw, 4-40 x 29/32 Fil 93191 Strow , 6·40 x 5/ 16 Flit 110743 Lockwashcr 4 to 9 ,)2 to 

37 31 22.24 to 29.31.33 to 4 1. 
81778 Screw, 4.40 x 3/16 Fil 27 93356 Washer, Felt 7,10 ,16,17, 43.47,48 .49,50 ,51.52.55 , 
82442 Sprin9 II 1e,19,22 ,35 57,59.60 ,61,62,66 ,67 
82463 Spring 11,33,34,47 93507 Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 H•x 38 110872 Spring, Compt('SSion 19 
82547 Insulator , .094" Thk 93729 Wic'k, Felt 29,35 110879 :Sprin9 36 

14,26,36 ,41.55,64 93758 Washer, Felt 10,11,29 111017 Screw, 6-40 x 5/16 Fil 53 
82548 lnsul.ator, .062" Thk 93879 Oiler, Felt 11 111342 Spring 36 

14,26,36,37 ,41,59,64 93899 Spring 47,48 111355 Spring, Compression I l 
82725 Spring 28 93969 Screw, 4-40 x 3/ 16 Flat 112509 Insulator, .03 1" Thk 55 
82861 Spring 32 8,57 112626 .Nut, 10-32 Hex 5.12.17, 
83877 Spring 58 94248 Clamp , Cable 19 18,19,21.24,25,37,50 
83913 Spring, Contact 37 94674 Washer, Cup 35 112627 Nut , 2·56 Hex 21.47.48. 
83914 Spring, Contact 37 95030 Nut , 6 ,40 Shoulder 7 53,67 
84575 Spring 11 95827 Bushing 20,61 112629 Spring 36 
84705 Spring, Contact 37 96717 Screw , 4,40 Shoulder 25 112633 Spring w/Wick 3 S 
84758 Spring 36 97117 Rfbbon w/Spool, Red-Black 112634 Spring 33,34 
84892 Stiffener 14,26,36 ,64 48 112935 Setscrew, 6,40 28 
85407 Spring, Compr..,ion 7 97481 Wick, Felt 7 113990 Washer, Flat 5 
85816 Wick, F•lt 21 98142 Washer, Flat 28 114107 Spring 29 
86304 Spring II 98832 Screw, 4.40 x 11/16 Fil 115122 Washer. Felt 17,18 
86746 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 5 14 ,36 115529 Scrow, 6,40 x 11/16 Fil 
86835 Spring 3,23 98833 Scrow, 4.40 x 31/32 Fil 12.46,50 
87401 Spring 36 37 116951 Bushing, Insulating 36 
87402 Spring 67 101796 Washer, Felt 11,17,19,20 , 117535 Washer, Flat 54 
89096 Washer, Felt 21 35 119451 Spacer 13 

89897 Nut , 10.32 Hex 19 i026 72 Spring, Contact 14 119467 Insulator, .032" Thk 31. 
90054 Spring 12,13,50 102673 Spring, Contact 14 32 ,60 
90361 Washer, Felt 5,11,17,18 , 102999 Screw, 2·56 x 5/32 Fil 58 119648 Ring, Retaining 12.13.17, 

33,34 ,47,48,65 103078 Plate 26,64 23,25,26,28 .30,38,41,47, 
90490 Shim, .005" Thk 11 103966 Spacer 31 48,50,52 ,53,65 
90504 Washer, Felt 21,38 ,55 104807 Washer, Flat 12,13 ,14,41, 119649 Ring, Retaining 9,11,13 , 
90517 Spring 40 50,59 14,20 ,22,29,31,33,34,36, 
90581 Collar 56,58 104824 Spring 27 38,40,47,48,50 ,60 
90599 Shim, .008" Thk 35 105028 Wick, Felt 23 119650 Ring, Ret.aining 5,28 
90679 Washer, Ftlt 11 105940 Stiffener 55 119651 Ring, Ret.aining 6,11,17 , 
90752 Washer, Felt 20 106281 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 41 18,20 ,21,22,33,34,35 ,36, 
90790 Washer, Flat 8,26,45,55 107116 Lockwasher 4 37 ,38,47,48,60,66 
90791 Lockwasher 17 107207 Spring, Contact 14,36 119652 Ring, Retiining 7,10,11, 
90819 Wuher, Felt 7,10 107236 Bushing 36 13,15, 17,18 ,19,21,22.23, 

(~ 
90951 Lockwasher 15,64 108103 Washer, Flat 13 25,26,29 ,32,33,34,35 ,36, 

91198 Wick, Felt 17,18 108199 W:ick, Felt 9,10 ,35 47 ,48,55,62 
92260 Lockwasher 11,12,50,54 110434 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Fil 119653 Ring, Retaining 9, 11.19, 
92527 Lockwasher 54 4,5,8,16 ,20,2 1,25.3 7,43, 20,23 ,33,34,36,38,47,48, 
92682 Nut, 4.40 Spl 29 51,57,61,67 54,66 

Page 69 

I 



.. 

SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Pan Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

, -
119654 Ring, Retaining 30 144871 Shaf~ Solenoid Plunger 150091 Gear, 27T 16 
119935 Lockwasher 54 28 150096 Roller Assom bly, '-....../ 

120824 Washer, Felt 15 144932 Solenoid 28 Pressure 6 
121243 Clamp, 3/16 ID Cable 145301 Latch 40 150 175 Stud 23 

4 ,7,27 145321 Tie, Cable 32 150184 Link 19 
121244 Clamp, 1/4 ID Cable 7,27, 145466 Spring, Compress.ion 13 150193 Hub 19 

29,58 145899 Post, Sp,ing 56 150194 Plate 19 
12124 5 Clamp, 5/16 ID Cable 7,47 150000 Drum, Clutch 15,16 150196 Bail 19,62 
121248 Clamp, 1/2 ID Cable 27 150001 Drum, Clutch 15 150197 Stud 21,24 
121249 Clamp, 5/8 ID Cable 27 150010 Plate, Retaining 16 150202 Gear, 18T 20 
12 1473 Post 55 150013 Disc, Adjusting 15,16 150203 Retainer 20 
122292 Bushing, Insulati ng 26,64 150014 Disc, Adjusting 16,66 150206 Spacer, .4 12" Thk 24 
124244 Washer, Felt 29 150025 Clutch Assembly, Type 1502 14 Stud , Bearing 1 I 
124276 Screw, 4-40 x 1·3/64 Fil Box 16 1502 15 Block, Guide 23 

36 150026 Lever, Shoe Release 15,16 150218 Bushing 22 
124681 Setscrew, 6-40 6 150027 Lever, Shoe Release 16,66 150219 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Sq 22 
124999 Switch, Sensitive 31,32, 150029 Wick, Felt 15,16 150224 Pulley 21 

60 150030 Roller, Bearing 35 150225 Rope, Dr.aw Wire 24 

125005 Screw, 2·56 x 3/16 Rd 21 150033 Disc, 3 Stop 16,66 150228 Spacer, .035 " Thk 19 

12501 1 Washer, Flat 5,6,7,8,11, 150035 Disc, 3 Stop 16,66 150229 Retainer 19 
l 2, 17,18, 19,22,24,25,26, 150038 Latch 35 150230 Plate 35 
31 ,35,39 ,41,43,47.48,49 , 150039 Slide, Printing Ann 35 150232 Retainer, Oil 23 
50.51,57,61.62 ,67 150040 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 150233 Roller 19 

125015 Washer, Flat 4,6 ,7,9,11, 8, 10,48 150234 Roller 19 
12,17,27 ,36.47 ,50,51,54, 150043 Shoe, Secondary Clutch 150235 Slide, Transfer 19 

· 64 15,16 150237 Lever, Escapement 21 
125112 Screw, 2-56 x 1/8 Fil 36 150044 Shoe, Primary Clutch 150241 Spring 15,16 

125119 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 61 15,16 150244 Link 16,18 
125181 Screw, 2-56 x 3/8 Fil 31 150045 Bearing, Clutch Sleeve 150245 Bracket 23 

125238 Spring 19 16,66 150247 Link 23 
12524!' Spring 27 150046 Bearing, Type Box Clutch 150251 Wheel, R;atchet 24 
125268 Spring 65 16 150255 Bushing 21 
125390 Washer, Flat 4-1 150047 Bearing, Code Bar Clutch 150265 SM!t 6 
125790 Bushing 37 15 150266 Lever, Giaide 6 

125802 Washer, Flat 13,19,60 150048 Sp,ing 25 150267 Clamp 6 
126250 $crow, 8-32 x 1/4 ·Fil 41 150050 Spacer. Clutch 15 150269 Roller, Pressure 6 
126815 Screw, 2-56 x 15/64 Hex 150051 Cam, Eccentric IS 150270 Link 6 

47.48,63 150053 Bracket 35 15027 1 Arm. Release 6 
128357 Ring, Rerainin,g 8 150054 Bail w/Roller 35 150274 Brocket, Clamp 6 

129505 Screw, 8-32 x 3/ 16 Rd 28 150055 Stud 29 150276 Lever 6 
130663 Lockw&sher 58 150056 Arm 15,29 150289 Stud 37 
130683 Lockw&11her 22 150059 Bail 35 150293 Plate, Retaining 37 

130696 Wuher, Felt 37 150061 Head, Print Hammer 35 150301 Plate, Ret&ining 37 

131316 Wick, Ftlt 23 150064 S111d 35 150302 Shim, .006" Thk 37 

135716 Sprin9 10,50 150065 Brocket, St op 35 150304 Bracket, Guide 37 ,61 J . 
136470 Bushing, in-,latin9 37 150068 Arm 35 150310 LeYer, Ribbon 33 

138034 Pl>te, Clamp 14 150078 Nut, 4-40 Shoulder Hi x 43 150311 Lewr , Ribbon 34 

143097 Rin9, Retainin-9 38 150079 Stud 43 150318 Stud 9,52,66 
144540 Screw, 4-40 x 1-1/8 Fil 150089 Screw, 4-40 x 1/2 Fil 150335 Gear, 12T 33 

36 20,27,41,47,48 150336 Bushin9 19,33,34,47,48 

Paci• 70 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

150341 Post, Spring 5 150432 Washer, Flat 28,48 150677 Pawl, Feed 20 
150342 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 8,9 150436 BU>hing 6,8 ,19,33,56,58, 1506?8 l>awi, Feed 20 
150343 Lever 33 ,48 67 150685 !Plate 6,56 
150344 Leve, 34,47 150440 Hub 16 150689 Block, Guide 38 
150348 Shaft 10 150441 Gear, 21T 16 150705 Bushing 21 
150350 Shaft 10 150444 Le,,er, Trip Shaft 10 150709 Spacer 21 
150351 Stud~ Eccentric 5 150447 Arm 29 150710 Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/4 Fil 
150352 Bushing 10 150450 Arm 29 21 
150353 Stud 5 150471 Stud 29 ,30 150711 w .. her, Fl,t 36 
150355 Lever, Latch 10 150479 Stud 11,25 150712 Rope, Draw Wire 24 
150356 Lever, Trip 10 150481 Shaft 29,30,49 150714 Bearing, Sleeve 9 
150358 Leve~, Trip 10 150482 Plate 29,30 150715 Gear, 32T 9 
150361 Spacer, .277" Thk 10 150507 Spring 29,30 150718 Platen 9 
150363 Plate 18 150535 Spring, Compression 37 150719 Retainer 5 
150364 Stud, Eccentric 16, 18 150536 Spring 19 150720 Retainer 4 
150365 Shaft, Rocket 17,18 ,23 150537 Ball; Bearing 19,37 150721 Ann 21 
150366 Bracket 16,18 150538 Cylinder, Dashpot 19 150722 Arm 21 
150367 Bracket 17 150543 Screw, 3-48 x 13/32 Fil 150728 Rail 21 
150369 Link, Left 18 38 150731 Slide 19 
150370 Link,. Right 17 150544 Ha.ndle 38 150732 Slide, Bottom 19 
150377 Arm II 150545 Bracket, Right 4 150733 Slide, Top 19 
150380 Stud 17 150546 Bracket, Left 5,65 150738 Guide 19 
150382 Block, Guide 17,18 150547 Shaft 38 150746 Bushing 20 

_,I 
150383 Spacer, .149" Thk 18,65 150549 Collar 16 150748 Stud 23 
150384 Spacer, .245" Thk 17 150554 Plate 2 1.24 150750 Plate 21 
150386 Link, Left Ribbon 150557 Bracket 62 150751 .Block, Guide 21 

Drive· 18,48 150561 Arm 62 150752 Stud 22 
150387 Link, Right Ribbon 150563 Spring 26,29 150753 Roller 22 

Oriv& 17,47 150585 Bar, Line Feed 9,66 150754 Roller 23 
150392 Bail ll 150586 Lever 9 150755 .Stud 23 
150395 Screw, 6-4-0 Shoulder 150598 Track, Printing 23 150758 :Pulley 23 

17,18 150642 Bellcrank 9 150770 Sellcr,nk 20 
150396 Lever, Left 18,65 150646 Screw, 6•40 Shoulder 9 150771 Bellcrank 20 
150397 Lever, Right 17 150647 Ec,centric 9,52,66 150780 Screw, 6-40 Spl 54 
150398 Stud, Pivot 7 150648 Eocentric 9,52,66 150781 Stud 11 
150399 Shaft II 150649 Washer, Spacing 9,52,66 150796 Oise 24 
150401 Clamp I& 150650 Bushing 9,66 150798 Ratchtt 24 
150410 Stud 18 150651 Gear, 28T 9,66 150800 Stud 2 1 
150411 Wash.,-, Flat 17,31 150662 Screw, 4-40 x 37/64 Fil 150803 Spring, Fi. t 6 
1504 12 Arm, Leh Follower 18 9,66 150804 ·Guide, RJtiht Paper 6 
150413 Arm, Right Follower 17 150654 Guide 5,12, 13 150805 Shim, .012" Thk 21 
150414 Bushing 7 150656 Haa,dwh&el 9,52 150806 Plote 21 
150419 Shaft 7 150658 Gear, 21T 9,52 150807 ,Oiler, Felt 21 
150420 Lever, Right 17 150666 Gear, 28T 9 150809 ,Gear, 32T 9 
150423 Stud, Pivot 7 150668 Collar, Spacing 20 150811 Stud 17 

. '-../ 150425 Lever, Lock 17,18 150669 Slum, .002" Thk 20 150815 BUJhlng 6,49 
150428 Lever, Left 18 150670 Sh:im, .004" Thk 20 150816 Lever 6 
150429 Stud, Eccentric 17,18 150672 Be.arlng 20 150821 Spacer, .I 56" Thk 34 
150431 Lever, Trip 10,50 150673 Shaft 20 150824 Track 17,18 

Page 71 



SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part De,r:ription md Part Description md Part De,criplion md Number Page Number Numbtr Page Number Number Page Number 

1S0826 Guide, Left Piper 6 1513$4 Screw, 2,56 x 15/32 Fil 151685 Scrtw, 4-40 X 5/16 Fil 1S0827 Drum, Spring 24 53,58 7,9,10,16 ,17,19,24 
1S0830 Bushing, Shoulder 16,66 151442 S<nw, 6-40 x 1/2 Hex 18, 151686 S<nw, 4-40 x 3/8 Fil 1S0831 Ring, Rewntng 16,66 26,29,32 6,20,27,28,49 
150833 Pl11en Aatm 'bly 9 151443 Ecc:enbic 35 151687 Scrow, 4-40 x 7/ 16 Fil 41 150838 Ring, Rewni:ng 24 151572 Lockwashtt 20 151688 Screw, 4-40 x 5/8 Fil 14, 150840 Bracket, Guide 6 151602 Plate 17,lB,65 16,27,61 
150841 Bearing 16,66 151603 Spacer 17,27 151689 Screw, 4-40 x 3/4 Fil 1S0843 Plate, Hok 24 151604 Block, Guiod,e 17 ,18,65 6,15,39,55 
1S0891 Block 17 151606 Screw, 10-32 x 1/4 Hex 23 151690 Screw, 10-32 x 5/16 Fil 150895 Arm, '."rip 10 151610 Washer, Flat 16,31,32 ,35,60 16 
150900 Boil, Detent S,54 151611 Bushing 35 151692 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Fil 150903 Block, Left Paper Spindle 151612 Spacer 35 4 ,5,6,IO,l l ,19,20,22,34, 

7,49 151618 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Fil 35,38,52,62 150904 Block, Ri9ht Paper 13,24,37 151693 Scr,w, 6-40 x 9/16 Fil 
Spindle 7 151619 Bushing 24 16,33 150907 Spindle, Paper 7 151625 Strip 22 151695 Screw, 6-40 x 5/8 Fil 35 150909 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 21 151627 Rod 7 151700 Screw, 6-40 Should tr 23 

150910 l.atch, Ri9ht ·7 . 151629 Nut, 6-40 Lug 8, 10,29,38, 151701 Spring, Torsion 25 
150911 Bushtn9, Shoulder 9,52 51,57 151702 Nut, 4-40 Hex 38 
150912 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 9,52 151630 Screw, 6-40 x 1/4 Hex 151703 Pin 6 
150923 Washer, Felt 10,35,37 8,11,15,16, 17, I 9,21,23, 151709 Arm 35 
150926 Washer, Ftlt 11,21 25,26,28,29,30,34 ,35,36, 151713 Spring, T orsion 5 
150927 Oiltr, Ftlt 22. 37,41,4 7,48,52 ,56,61,64, 151714 Spring 25 
150929 Oiler, Felt 22 67 151721 Screw, 6 -40 x 3/4 Hex 7, 
150930 Wuher, Felt 11 151631 Screw, 6-40 x 5/ 16 Hex 26,29,38 ,64 
150932 Bushing, Shoulder 33,34, 5,8,13,14,24,27 ,30,47, 151722 Screw, 6-40 x 3/16 Hex 3, 

47,48 48,58,59 ,65 10,12, 14,21,26,27,36,52, 
150935 l.atch 7 151632 Screw, 6-40 x 3/8 Hex 16, 55,59,64 
150937 Lever 33 17,!8,21,29,36,65 151723 Screw, 10,32 x 3/8 Hex 
150961 Bushing, Eccenlri:: 5,54 151637 Screw, 4-40 X 1/4 Fil 4, 20,36 
150969 Spring, Toni.on 5 5,7, 12, 18,19 ,24,33,34,38, 151731 Screw, 4-40 x 7/8 Fil 
150970 Bearing, Boll 16,52,66 47,48,50,55 9,52 
150975 Cup, Dashpot 19 151638 Washer, Spring 13 151732 Screw, 4-40 x 11/32 Fil 
150978 Screw, 6-40 x 1-1/8 Fil 151642 Screw, 6-40 x 3/4 Fil 15, 16 

27,29,30 16 151733 Screw, 4-40 x 9/16 Fil 14 
150987 Spacer, .090" Thk

0

19 151657 Scr,w, 6-40 x 1/4 Fil 151734 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 17 
150990 Washer, Felt 7,20,29 4,5,6,7,8,11, 12,17, 18,19, 151736 Spring 16,66 
150992 Stud 6 21,25,26,29,30,33,34,37, 151737 Screw, 4--40 x 11/64 Hex 
150998 Spacer, .020" Thk 9 38,48,50,52,56,58,62 12,13,15.,16,50,67 
151073 Screw, 4-40 X 5/32 Fil 151658 Screw, 6-40 X 5/16 Fil 3, 151738 Screw, Identification 43 

4,5,27,62 4,7,8,9,11,13,17,18,20, 151739 Screw, Identification 38 
151152 Screw, 4-40 x 3/16 Hex 22,24,25,26,29,30,32,33, 151794 Washtt, Spring 16 

22,25,26,29,35,37,47,48, 36,4 1,47,51,56 ,66 151799 Modificuion Kit 7 
58,59,60,61,64 151659 SeNw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 151880 Nut, 4-40 Hex 12,1?,19, 

151222 Washer, Felt 15,29,38 5,12,33,37,S0,59 28,41,59,65 
151336 Oiler 25 151661 Screw, 6-40 x 1 FD 20 152089 Latch 40 
151346 Screw, 6-4() X 3/8 Fil 7, 151668 Roller 29 152121 Lever, Function 40 

8,9,11,16,19,20,24,32,34, 151676 Shim, .010" Thk 31 152127 Clip 38 
36,45,47,50,51,55,57,62 

Page 72 



i,:., 5. SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Con11:.: ,; 

Port DHCription and Part Description ,1nd l' ,ti Dl--scription and 
Number Page Number Number Pagt Numlx'r Nuinb,·r Pa9<' Number 

152129 Spring 35 152523 Spring, Washer 33,34,47. 152690 Pim, Sprilllj 40 
152140 Bail 11 48 I 52704 Bar. Function 42 
152147 Bearing, &II 17 152524 Bracket 33,34,47 ,48 152708 Lever, Keyboard Lock 62 
152255 Bar w-/R•tainer 37 152525 Hub 33,34,47,48 152723 Spring 6 
152257 Spring 13,37 152526 Plate Right 34,47 I 52725 Spring 6 
152298 Lever, Function 40 152527 Plate , Left 33,48 152726 Bushing 10 
152299 Lever, Function 40 152528 Ratchet , Left Ribbon 33 , 152818 Lever, Left Dcten1 33.48 
152340 Moduocation Kit 2,49 48 152819 Lever, Riyht Dcten1 34,47 
152350 Modification K it 2,62 152529 Rat•c,het, Right Ribbon 34, 152820 Lever. Left Fcod 33.48 
152357 Stud 40 47 15282 1 Lever, Right Feed 34 
152400 Plate, S. ltctor Mounting 152536 B.W 23 152823 Bracket , Left 33.41 

17,25,29 152537 Clamp 16,52 152824 Bracket , Riyh1 34 
152406 Bracket, Spring 25 152539 Guide6 152826 Pin, Dete nt 33 .34.47, 48 
152407 Lever, Spacing Lock 25 152545 Lever 1 I 152827 Bracket , Left Spoo l I 8.33 
152409 Leve<, Selecting 25 152547 Shaft 38 152828 Bracket , Righi Spool I 7. 
152411 Levor, Punch 25 1S2S48 Bar, Shilt 37 :;4 
152412 Link 25 152550 Clamp 18 152831 Clip4,5 
152415 Stud, Adjusting 27 152563 Bracket 11,36 152832 Shaft 6.49 
152420 Lamination , Magnet 27 15257 1 Spacer, .250" Thk 33 152834 Spring. Torsion 33,34 .47. 
152421 Bracket, Shield 152573 Ratainer 15 48 

Mounting 27 152574 Plate 37 152871 Spring 9,66 
152423 Bracket, Armature Stop 152575 Bracke1 37 152875 Spacer .. 050" Thk 41 

Mounting 27 152576 Bracket 37,61 152887 Screw. 4-40 x 1/2 Hex l 5. 
152425 Post, Spring 27 ,58 152579 Track 2 1 16 
152426 Nut, 6-40 Self-Locking 27 152582 Sha.ft 33 152889 Plat<-, Re1ajning 38 
152427 Latch w/Hub 25 ,26 152583 Bea,ing, Sleeve 29,30 152890 Washer, Flat 19 

152429 Rack, Sector 25 152586 Bracket 20,62 152891 Spring 25 
152438 &ii, Stop Ann 25,26,64 152589 Clamp 18 152893 Screw, 4-40 x 1/ 4 Hex 8. 
152441 Washtt, Flat 25,26 152592 Guide 21,22 l l ,14,18.24 .25,41,47 ,48 
152445 Spring, Compression 25 152595 Slid• 22 152927 Bushing 12,46 ,50 
152456 HoldK, Wick 17,29,30 152603 Caniage Assembly 17 152938 Spacer, .125" Thk 12,50, 
152457 Wick, F• lt 29,30 152606 Rail Assembly. 59 
152458 Shield, Terminal 27 Oscillat ing 21 152943 Screw, 10-32 Spl 12,50 
15246 1 Bracket 3 1526 14 Track Assembly 21 153172 Sp ring 21 
152462 Latch, Right 3 152629 Washer, Frietion 33,34, 153173 Plat e, Clamp 21 
152463 Latch, Left 3 47,48 153174 Link, Leh 21,22 
152464 Insulator, :062 " Thk 152634 Washer, Flat 19,20,49,61 153175 Link, Right 21,22 

3,27 152637 Lev·er , No.3 Transfer 29 153184 Post 27 
152467 CoMector , 20 Pt Plug 3 152641 Lev-tr, Function 40 153185 Gear, 30T 12, 13,50 
152505 Stud 22 152642 Le...,,, Function 40 153189 Spring, Compression 12, 
152507 Roller, Detent 22 152644 Bra,c:ket 33 46 ,50 
152508 Bracket, Right 22 152646 Lever, Leh Reversing 33 15319 1 Pointer 12,50 
152509 Bracket, Left 22 152647 Lev-er, Right Reversing 153192 Spring, Torsion 12, 13,50 
152510 Lever, Detent 22 34,47 153196 Hilldwheel 12,46 ,50 
152511 Guide 21 ,.22 152648 Stud 34 153198 Gear, 48T 46 
152514 Bail 11 152651 Plate , Guide 38,61 153199 Gear , SIT 46 
152515 Lever, Space Trip 11 152652 Bar, Guide 38 153200 Geor , 54T46 
152516 Slide 11 152653 Pawl, Function 40 153201 Geor, 57'1'46 
152518 Bail II 152659 Lever, Function 40 153202 Geu , 60T46 

-....,, 

Page 73 



SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description •nd Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

153203 Gear, 66T 12,46,50 153322 Guide 38,61 153670 Lever, Function 40 
l 53204 Gear, 72T 46 153323 Ring, Spaoor I 5 153676 Bail, Deten t 5 
153205 Gear, 78T 46 153335 Plate 22 153678 Bracket w/Shaft 8,57,58 
l 53206 Gear, 84T 46 153337 Bushing 22 153682 Bracket, Right 8 
153207 Gear, 90T 46 153340 Sprin9, Left Tor>ion 22 153683 Bracket, Left 8,45,57 
153229 Bushing, Shoulder 52 153341 Sprin<J, Right TO<Sion 22 153685 Arm w/Hub 8 
153230 Bar, Line Feed 52 153360 Stud 36 153686 Bearing, Right 8,57 
15323 1 Bar, Line Feed 52 153361 Post 36 153687 Bearing, Le ft 8 ,57 
153233 Guide 52 153365 Ann, Carn36 153689 Gear, 33T 8,57 
153235 Plate 16,66 153367 Ann 10,36 ' 153690 Gear, 28T 8 
153236 Gear, 42T 16,66 153368 Bail, Follower 10 153692 Gear, 33T 8, 57 
153237 Arm 52 153375 Ann, Slide 36 153695 Pin 8 
153239 Roller 52 153382 Bail, Transfor 11 153696 Sprin<J 8 
153240 Retainer, Bearing 52 153383 Ann, Bail Extension 11 153697 Bracket 8 
l 5324 1 Link 52 153440 Bar, Function 42 153698 Carn, Feed 8,57 
153242 Brieket 52 153442 Screw, 10,32 x 1/2 Mex 153699 Cam, Feed 8,57 
153254 Bracket 62 7, 14 15379 1 Shaft 8 
153255 Bail II 153489 Oetent 25 153794 Plate, Adjusting 8,45 ,57, 
153256 Bracket I 9,62 153530 Plate 17 60 
153257 Bail 62 153531 Plate , Adjusting 17 153799 Screw, 4-40 x 21/64 Hex 
153258 Bushing 62 153532 Screw, 4-40 Adjusting 17 8, 16 
153259 Ann62 153537 Screw, 6-40 x 9/32 Hex 53 153806 Spring 10 
153260 Plate 62 153538 Screw, 6-40 x 7/16 Hex 153810 Guide, R ibbon 17 
15326 1 Bushing, Threaded 62 5,26 ,32,47 ,64 153815 Clutch A.,sembly, Func tion 
153262 Arm62 153550 Link 7 15 
153263 Arm, Stop62 153553 Roller 7 153817 Screw, 4-40 x 3/8 Hex 19, 
153267 Washer, Felt 26 ,52,64 153558 Link? 21 
153287 Spring 52 153569 Ann , Trip 10,65 153819 Lockwasher 27,37 
153288 Spring 62 153570 Arm, Suppre>Sion 65 153820 Frame, Printing Carriage 35 
15329 1 Arm 15,38 153573 Bail 7 153823 Collar 15 
153292 Plate 15 153575 Wick, Felt n I 153824 Clamp 15 
153293 Spacer, Clutch 15 153576 Cam, Function 15 153830 Guide, Rear 51 
153294 Cam 38 ,55 153577 Washer, Felt 7 153833 Bracket, Guide 51 
153295 Shaft 38 153581 Handle38 153838 Shaft 38 
153296 Eccentric 15 153582 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 11 153839 Screw, 6•40 x 5/8 Hex 
153298 Bracket, Right. 5,38 153583 Lever, Trip 10 7,8 ,10,17 ,38 ,51,64 
153299 Bracket, Left 38 153584 Lever, Lat<I!> 10 15384 1 Screw, 6-40 x 9/16 Hex 23 
153300 Ann 15 153586 Guide 5 153926 Modification Kit 51 
15330 1 Arm 38,55,63 ,66 153587 Guide 4 154051 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 12, 
153302 Blade, Stripp« 38 153598 Pawl, Function 40 50 
153303 Slide, Stripper 38 153600 Bracket, Spring 35 ,37 154127 Nut, 6-40 Hex 54 
153304 Bushing, Shoulder 32 153601 Bushing, Sh.oulder 61 154290 Ring, "O " 8,45 ,57 

153305 Spring, TO<Sion 11 153604 Pawl, Functio n 40 154310 Spring 24 
153310 Bail 11 153610 Spindle 49 154320 Finger, Left Paper 8 

15331 1 Arm II 153611 Dbc, Paper Spindle 49 l543~ Cam, Eocenlrio 20 
153312 Lever 32 153615 Lever 49 154332 Shaft 33 ,34 
153314 Bracke t 11,62 153631 Network, Spark 154333 Roller 33,34 
153318 Shaft 38 Suppression 28,41 154349 Spring 25 
153321 Bracket, Tio 37 153634 Collar 6,49 154354 Slide 17,21 

Page 74 



ISS 5, SECTION 574•220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

J Part Doocription and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

154356 Ball 17 155072 Shaft38 155873 Pallet , Type 43 
154358 Hub, Platen 8,45 ,57 155073 Shaft 38 155896 Finger, Left Paper 8,51 
154362 Spring , Contact 14,36,55 155074 Shaft 38 155897 Fi.ngtt, Rlqht Paper 8,51 
154380 Il<acket w/Poct 37 155075 Shaft 38 155954 Switch, Sensitive 31,53, 
154389 Carn, IE<:centric 20 155076 Shaft38 58 
154516 Ratchet 24 155077 Shaft 38 156093 Wa.,her, Felt 9,66 
154519 Lever, Latch 8 155096 Plate, Range Finder 156450 Screw, 2-56 x 1/2 Fil 
154613 Latch 40 Mounting 25,26 31,32,67 
154614 Cam, Spacing 16 155099 Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 156501 Screw, 6·40 x 7/32 Fil 5 
154623 Ring, Retaining 24 38,6'3,66 156521 Screw, 6-40 Eccentric 
154624 Ring w/RoDtt 24 155432 Shoulder 28 
154626 Ring 24 thru 156536 Screw, 4-40 x 1/8 Fil 25 
154627 Drum, Spacing 24 155445 Pall.et , Type 44 156558 Washer, Felt 47,48 
154638 Spring 35 155446 Pallet, Type 43,44 156572 Washer, Felt 35 
154645 Space, 7 155447 156574 Post, Spring 26,38 
154646 Lever, Function 40 thru 156632 Screw, 6-40 x 13/32 Hex 
154647 Leve,, Function 40 155467 Pallet , Type 44 24 
154649 Ann 11,62 155469 Pallet , Type 44 156740 Screw, 6-40 x 7/32 Hex 
154650 Clip 37 155670 Pallet , Type 44 5,28 ,30,37.45,60,65 
154666 Shaft 38 155473 Pall,et, Type 44 156880 Jumper, 2-3/8" Black 27 
154667 Shaft 38 155479 Pallet, Type 44 156881 Ju mper, 1-1/2" Black 27 
154668 Shaft 38 155480 Pallet , Type 44 156971 Screw, 2-56 x 3/4 Fil 
154669 Shaft 38 155483 Pallet , Type 44 32 ,56,58 
154670 Screw. 6-40 Sp! 24 155565 Ann , Right 8,51 157 194 Retainer, Spring 27 
154671 Il<acket 24 155566 Am, , Left 8,51 157203 Stud , Shoulder 40 
154688 Spring 7 155587 Link w/Stud 29 157205 Lever, Function 40 
154691 Clip 38 155589 Plate w/Stud 29 157206 Lever, Function 40 
154692 Clip 38 155618 157207 Ltver, Function 40 
154694 Di.,c, Clutch Cam 15,16,64 thru 157237 Shield, Terminal 27 
154698 Wick, Felt 36 155658 Palle t, Type 44 157238 Spring 43 
154760 Mod.ir,cation Kit 46 155667 157240 Spring 40 
154761 Modification Kit 46 thru 157241 Bracket, RoUer 7 
154762 Modllication Kit 46 155673 Pallet, Type 44 157245 Post 61 
154763 Modification Kit 46 155713 Clip 40 157261 Shaft , Stop Arm 25 
154764 Modification Kit 46 155714 Bracket 36 157274 Clip 38 
154765 Modifica tion Kit 46 155715 Stud 36 157275 Clip , Spring 38 
154766 Modification !Gt 46 155736 Lever, Function 40 157286 Clamp, Platen 8 
154767 Modifi<:ation Kit 46 155737 Ltvcr, Function 40 157289 Crossbar 6,51 
154768 Modifi'cation Kit 46 155738 Ball, Blocking 40 157290 Ball, Pressure 6 
154769 Modification Kit 46 155750 Sleeve, 3/ 32 ID x 1/2" 157291 Guid e, Roar Paper 6 
154771 Modification Kit 2,50 Lg Insulating 28,32,53 ,60 157505 Clutch Asstmb ly, Spacing 
154792 Modificat ion Kit 20 ,24 155751 Sleeve, 1/8 ID x I" Lg 16 
154798 Medification Kit 2,5 I Insulating 27,3 1,32,48 157506 Clutch Assembly, Line 
154872 B<acket 4 155753 s1 ... ve, 1/8 ID x 1/2" Feed 16 --

0 
155044 Spa~r 15 l.q Dnrulating 32,36,37 157510 Modification Kit 2,62 
155047 Disc I S 155796 Shaft 29 157511 Modificat ion Kit 2,52 
155060 Slide, Stripper 38 155864 Shaft, Carn 7 1575 14 Modification Kit 20 
155061 Blade, Stripper 38 155865 Stud 7 157600 
155071 Shaft 38 155871 Pallet , Type 43 ,44 thru 

157635 Pallet , Type 43 

Page 75 



SECTION 574-220-800T(: 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Dncription one! Part Description ,nd Put Description and 
Number P1ge Number Number Pag,, Number Number Page Number 

157636 158344 Nut, 6-40 Shoulder 36 160511 Di>c, Re,.ining 46 
thru 1$8346 Lever w/Hub 36 160512 Di>c, R•taining 46 
157649 Pall•t , Type 43 ,44 158347 Bracket 36 160513 Di..:, Reuining 13,46 
157658 Pall•t, Type 43 ,44 158348 Bracket 20 160514 Disc, Re,.ining 46 
157659 Pall• t. Type 43,44 158349 Ann, Slide 36 160523 Plat•, Mounting 14 
157660 Pallet, Type 43,44 158351 Pawl w/Stud 36 160527 Spring 46 
157662 Pallet, Type 43 ,44 158352 Bail. Trip 10 160528 Spring 46 
157663 Pallet, Type 43 158353 Bail, Stop 10 160529 Spring 46 
157664 Pallet, Type 43 ,44 158354 Arm, Exte-nsion 10 160530 Spring 46 
157665 Pallet, Type 43 158357 Wheel, Horito ntal Tab 24 16053 1 Spring 46 
157666 Pall•t, Type 43,44 158365 Blade, Reset 7 160532 Spring 12,46 
157671 Pallet, Type 43,44 158485 Bracket, Left 5 1 160533 Spring 46 
157678 Pallet, Type 43,44 158486 Bracket , Ri,Jht 51 160534 Spring 46 
157717 Pallet, Type 44 158487 Shaft 5 1 160535 Spring 13,46 
157720 Pallet, Type 44 158816 Spring, Contact 41 160536 Spring 46 
157721 Pallet, Type 43 159181 Lubri<• tor :25 160568 Contac t Assembly 14 
157726 Palltt, Type 43, 44 159184 Wick, Lubricating 25 160569 Bracket 14,3 1 
157729 159185 Retainer, Wick 25 160572 Slide, Stripper 38 
thru 159334 Washer, Insula ting 11 160573 Blade, Stripper 38 
157763 Pallet, Type 44 159341 Bearing, Ball 15,18 160574 Ann w/Stud 12, 13,50 
157765 Pallet, Type 43,44 159752 160576 Slide, Stripper 38,66 
157766 thru 160577 Blade, Strippe r 38 ,66 
thru 159786 Pallet, Type 44 160578 Sleeve, Piinion 12,46,50 
157779 Pallet, Type 44 159788 Pallet, Type 44 160583 Spring, Contact 41 
157790 Pallet, Type 43,44 160087 Post, Spring 6 7 160626 Insulator, .031 " Thk 14 
157791 Pallet, Type 43 ,44 160180 Armature w/Extension 27 160630 Spring, Contact 14 
157804 Pallet, Type 43,44 160182 Bracket w/Butto n 27 160631 Spring, Contact 14 
1578 16 Pallet, Typ• 44 160184 Plate, Stop 27 160779 Pallet, Type 44 
157820 Pallet, Type 44 160185 Post 27 160843 Spring 10 
157887 Ann , NO Contac t 39 160186 Bushing, Shoulder 27 160937 Bail 5 
157899 Ann, NC Cont.Act 39 160187 Shleld, Oil 27 160939 Post, Spring 5 
157972 Bellcrank 20,61 160486 Bail 12,13,50 160940 Post 5 
157973 Extension, Transfer 20,6 1 160489 Plate, Form Stop 46 161250 Gear, 881'46 
157979 Link, Toggle 33 160490 Pawl 12,50 161346 WMher, Felt 33 ,34,47 ,48 
15799 1 Stud 7, 11 160491 Plat• w/Stud 12,13,50 161347 Washer, Felt 7,20,22,23 
158186 Screw, 4-40 x 7/32 Fil 160493 Plate, Adju,ting 12,50 161366 Pallet, Type 44 

31 160495 Plat e w/Stud 12,50 161369 Pallet, Type 44 
158189 Washor, Felt 22 160498 Plate, Moun ting 50 161649 Lever, Function 40 
158317 Insulator, Switch 8,3 I , 160499 Lover, Blocking 50 162059 Lever, Function 40 

53,58,67 160500 Lover, Blocking 12,13, 162484 Lever, Function 40 
158318 Cable 53 50,59 162573 Retainer 16,66 
158334 Spring, Tension 24 160502 Slide, Form-Out 50 162728 Ann II 
158335 Stud 19,36 160503 Slide, Tab 11 ,50 162729 Bar, Guide 11,12,36,50,62 
158337 Pl1te w/Pln 19 160505 Diac, Retaining 46 162881 Plate 36 
158339 Ann w/Pin36 160506 Di>c, Retaining 46 162882 Bushing, Insulating 14 
158340 Bracket, Stop 24 160507 Diac, Retaining 46 163146 Modification Kit 2,55 
158341 Plate, Stop 12,13 ,24,46 160508 Di>c, Retain ing 46 16314 7 Contact Aaem bly 55 
158342 Ann 24 160509 Di>c, Retaining 46 163148 Shaft 55 
158343 Bracket, Spring 24 160510 Di>c, Retaining 12,46,50 163150 Collar 55 

Page 76 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-aooTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continutd) 

Part De,cription and Part Deocription and Part Oe,cription 1.nd 
Number Pago Numbor Number Pago NumbeT Number Pago Numbor 

163152 Cam w/Stud 55 170004 Brack,t w/Bushin9 7,10 , 170236 Lo .. , 25 
163153 Cam, Trip 55 11,25 170237 Lovtr , Surt 25 
163157 Carn, Drive 55 170023 Beorinq 29,30 170238 Bail, R.,.t 25 
163158 Bracket w/Hub 55 170024 Bracket 29 170282 Nut , 6-40 H•x 58 
163159 Levtr 55 170025 Btack,t w/Stud 29 172500 
163181 Whtt l , Horizontal Tab 24 170026 Btllc rank w/Bushing 29 thru 
163182 Brack.et, Stop 24 170027 Bellcran k 29 172590 Switch Asaembly 39 
163183 Modificuion Kit 2,65 170028 Link29 172591 Spring, Contact Arm 39 
163184 Brack.et, M~net 65 170039 BeDcr1nk w/Ports 19,20 172593 Pl•te , Cont.let 39 
163185 Arm.t,ure 65 170042 Bail'w/Bushlng 11 172594 Plate, Contact 39 
163197 Pallet, Type 43,44 170054 Arm w/Poet 19,22 172595 Plate , Cont.let 39 
163 198 Pallet, Type 43 ,44 170056 Plate w/Stud 19,20 ,21,22, 172596 Plue, Contact 39 
163250 Pin 65 23,24,36,61,62 172597 Block, Cont.let 39 
163254 Magnet Assembly 65 170057 Bearing 20 172599 Block, Contact 39 
163271 Lever. Function 40 170058 Nut, 10-32 Shoulder 20 172600 

• 163306 P&llet, Type 44 170059 Pawl, Oriw 20 thru 
163309 Pallet, Typo 44 170060 Plate, Gulde 19,20 172608 Switch Asaembly 39 
163311 Pallet, Type 44 170062 Bail 19 172618 Plate , Contact 39 
1633 13 Pallet, Type 44 170063 Lovtt 20 172619 Plato, Contact 39 
163314 Pallet , Typo 44 170064 Link, Drive 19,20 172632 Screw , 4-40 x 3/16 Hox 
163535 Modification Kit 14 170067 Waoher, Spacing 15 15,64 
163590 Ge1r, 60T 16 170071 Clutch Amembly , Codebar 17314 1 Levtt, Function 40 
163943 Lever w/Pin , Function 40 15 173259 Link35 

_./ 163944 Lever, Function 40 170074 Arm 11 173260 c.rioge Asiem bly 2,35 
163948 Goar, 28T 54 170075 Rollor 11 173284 Levor, Lock 23 
163949 Bushing 54 170076 P, wl 11 173715 Tormlnil, Plug Typo 
163957 Levor 54 170079 Arm w/Hub 23 27,28,31,32,36,48 ,53,58, 
163958 Washer, Flat 54 170080 Stud 20,24 60.6 4 
163959 Spring, Tonion 5,54 170111 Shaft 15,16 173716 Torminal, Receptecle 
163960 Bushing 54 170112 Guide 29,30 T ype67 
164300 Spacer, .100 " Thk 26,64 170113 Arm29 173882 Stud65 
164311 Ltv«, Function 40 170115 Le..,r, No.7 TranJftt 29 173883 Bracket, Mounting 65 
164313 Bcacb!t 35 170117 Bracket 29,30 173902 Spring, Ccrnp, ... ion 37 
164316 Plate, Clamp 21 170118 Brackat 17,29 173940 Tormlnal, Plug Type 32, 
164386 Bcacb!t , Magnet Mounting 170119 Le..,, 29,30 48,58 

26,27,64 170120 Lever 29,30 173941 T erminal, Receptacle Typo 

-J 164478 Contact Asiembly 36 170121 Shaft 29,30 48 
164740 Rock, Range Finder 26,64 170122 Lever 29 174439 Modification Kit 64 
164743 Shaft .26 ,64 170123 Bra.cke~ Retllnlng 29 174441 Lever w/Bushing 26,64 
164958 Screw·, 440 x 1/2 Hex 65 170124 Lubricator Aasembly 25 174442 Contact Amembly 26,64 
164960 lnsuli.tor, .015"Thk65 170125 Lever, Shoe Rel•- 15 174444 Spring, Contect 26,64 
165027 Network, Sperk 170198 Arm, Stop 25,26 174445 Bracket, Contact 

Suppoesaion 47,48 170199 Bra,cket, Anchoc 14 Mounting 26,64 
165217 Jumper, l • l/2" GrMn 58 170230 Knob 25 174446 Sprinq , Contact 26,64 
!65914 Stud 4() 170ZH Guide, Upper 25 1744'17 P<ltl 26,6-4 
170000 Frame, Right Side 4,6 to 170232 Guide, Lower 25 174448 Guard 26,64 

11,17 ,25,27 ,29,33,34,51 , 170233 Stu.d 25,26 174449 Bracket 26 ,64 
56,57,58 170234 Bracket , Guide 25 174450 Carn 15,64 

170001 Housing, Beaing 17 170235 Bra.eke~ Spring 25 174451 Carn64 

Page 77 



SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Descriiption and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Numb..- !':age Number 

1744 52 Space<, .085" Thk 26,64 179224 Slide As,embly 22 192302 Pawl Asaoembly 9 

174482 Lever40 179225 Bail w/Studs 22 ,23 192304 B1tde, Bail 38 
174483 Lever 40 179226 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 22 192305 Bail 11 
174484 Lever40 179396 Plate, Front Type Box 43 192307 Slide 38 
174570 Switch 56,58 179397 Plate, Rear Type Box 43 192308 Bail, Stripper 38 

176221 Platen, 8-1/8 Rubber 45 179451 Plate, Right 22 192309 Pin 38 
176222 Platen, 7-5/8 Rubber 45 179452 Plate, Left 22 1923 10 •Spring, Torsion 38 
176223 Platen, 7-1/8 Rubber 45 179675 Bracket 48 192311 Arm38 
176224 Platen, 6-5/8 Rubber 45 179676 Lever, Left Guide 48 192312 Shaft 9 
176225 Platen, 6-1/8 Rubber45 179677 Shaft, Ribbon Spool 4 7,48 192313 Bracket, Left 4,38,55 ,63 , 
176226 Platen , 5-5/8 Rubber 45 179678 Lever47,48 66 
176227 Platen, 5-1/2 Rubber45 179680 Bail, Left Wft er 48 192314 Handle 38 
176228 Platen , 5-3/8 Rubber 45 179681 Poot 47,48 192317 Lever 28 
176229 Platen, 5-1/8 Rubber45 179682 Bail, Left Roller 48 192318 Jumper, 2-3/4 " B1tck 27 

176230 Platen, 4-7/8 Rubber 45 179684 Lever 47,48 192321 Stud 19 

176231 Plat~n. 4-5/8 Rubber 45 179686 Bracket, Right 4 7 192322 Spring, Compression 19 

176232 Platen, 4-1/8 Rubber 45 179687 Lever, Right Guide 47 192323 Spring 22 

176233 Platen, 3-5/8 Rubber45 179689 Bracket, Left 48 ,59 192329 Plate w/Stud 36 
176234 Platen, 3-7 /16 Rubber 45 179690 Plate 48 192332 Bracket w/Stud 36 
176235 Platen, 3-3/8 Rubber 45 179691 Bracket, Left 48 192333 Lever w/Bushing 36 

176236 Platen, 3-1/8 Rubber 45 179692 Spacer 47 ,4 8 192337 Space<, .243" Thk31 

176237 Platen, 2-3/4 Rubber 45 179693 Bail, Right Lifter 47 192339 Plate w/Pon 31 
176238 Platen 8,57 179694 Bail, Right Roller 47 192341 Plate 31,32 
176246 Bail, Blocking 40 179695 Bracket, Left Magnet 48 192342 Screw, 2056 x 1-1/16 Fil 
176247 Bail, Blocking 40 179696 Bracket, Left Hinge 48 31 
176285 Bail, Pressure :SI 179697 Lever, Left Stop 48 192343 Lev..-w/Hub 31 
176299 · Screw, 6-40 Shoulder 65 179698 Armature 47,48 192345 Spring, Tonion 31 

176355 Arm, Cam FoDower 10 179699 Shaft47,48 192347 Slide 36 

176356 Screw, 6-40 Pilot 11 179700 Bracket, Right Hinge 47 192348 Lever w/Hub 36 
176420 Modification Kit 2,64 179701 Lever, Right Stop 4 7 1924 59 

176421 Modification !<it 2,64 179702 Bracket, Right Magnet 47 thru 

176477 Plate 5 1 179703 Bracket 47 192480 Bar, Function 42 

176598 Bellcrank 52 179704 Shaft , Right 47 192482 Alarm Assembly , 

176609 Spring, Contac t 14 179708 Plate, Adju,,ting 47 Paper-Out 32 

176642 Clip, Spring 38 179718 Cable 48 192483 Cable w/Terminals 32 

176909 Frame, Left Side 3 179724 Modification Kit 2,47,48, 192484 Cable w/Tenninals 27 

176910 Frame, Right Side 3 59 192487 Contact Assembly 14 

178607 Stud, Carn Fo.Dower 11 179802 Cover 55 192488 Contact Assembly 14 

179081 Pallet, Type 43 179814 Box Assembly, TO Type 43 192491 Ring Assembly, Stop 24 

179082 Pallet , Type 43 179999 Bail, Spring 33,34,47 ,48 192492 Cable w/Tenninals 36 

179088 Pallet, Type 43,44 181284 Spring 15,16 192493 Spring 25 

179089 Pallet, Type 44 182909 Spring 25 192495 Solenoid Assembly 2,28 

179090 Pallet, Type 44 183086 Clip 67 192496 Cable wtrenninals 28 

17909 1 Pallet, Type 4.3,44 183104 Spring 17,18 192513 Codebar , No. I, No.2, and 

179194 Bracket 11,12 ,50 192007 Tenninal, Tab Type 67 No.7 S?',61 

179198 Lever 52 192013 Connector, 50 Pt Plug 192514 Codebar, No.3 37,61 

179199 Lever 54 Type27 192515 Codebar, No.5, No.4 and 

179216 Arm, Right Slid• 22 192301 Clutch Assembly, Line Common 37,6 1 

179217 Arm, Left Slide 22 Feed 16 192516 Codebar, No.6 37,61 

Page 78 



ISS 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Description and Part Description and Part Description and 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number Page Number 

192518 Codebar, Suppnission 192997 Bracket48 195071 Pallet, Type 44 
37,61 193564 Spring , Contact 55 195072 Pallet, Type 44 

192540 Lever w/Hub 37 193655 Lever, Function 40 195109 Plate, Stop 38 
19254 1 Lever w/Hub 37 193858 Frame , Left Side 5 to 16, 195150 Lever, Revenlng 48 
192542 Lever w/Hub37 18,28,31,32,33,45 ,49 ,50, 195200 Pallet , Type 45,44 
192544 Plate w/Bearing 37 52,53,54,56,57 ,59,60,62, 195201 Pallet , Type 43 
192545 Bracket 37 65 ,66 195202 Pallet, Type 43 
192546 Po<t 37 194019 Pallet, Type 44 195203 Pallet, Type 43 
192547 Arm, Suppressfon 10 194037 Pallet, Type 44 195205 Pallet, Type 44 

._./ 192548 Bail 57 194039 Pallet, Type 44 195206 Pallet, Type 44 
·192549 Pin 37 194052 Plate, Form Stop 12,46 195207 Pallet, Type 44 
192560 Slide 19 194093 Modification Kit 5 195240 Post 27 
19256 1 Bar w/Hub 19,22 194 144 Clutch Asaemb)y, Spacing 19525 1 Armature, Selector 27 
192563 Bracket w/Stud 19,22 16 195634 Modification Kit 27 
192566 Link, Left Drive 22,23 194148 Stud 53 195712 Plate , Identification 21 
192567 Link, Right Drive 22,23 194153 Arm 10,65 195836 Shaft 15 
192575 Link, Right 21,22 194154 Stud 10,65 195855 Pin, Sprocket Feed 8,45, 
192576 Lini, .Left 21,22 194208 PaEet, Type 44 57 
192580 Cam 15 194209 PaEet, Type 44 195996 Gear, 63T 16 
19258 1 Lever, No.I Tramfor 29 194324 Modification Kit 2,53 196917 !Pallet, Type 43 
192582 Lever, No. 2 Transfer 29 194325 Bracket w/Post 53 196921 Pallet, Type 43 
192583 Lever, C Transfer 29 194326 Bracket, Switch 53 196924 Pallet, Type 43 
192584 Lever, No.4 Tramfer 29 194327 Lever 53 197085 Cable w/Tennlnal 32 
192585 Lever, No.5 Tramfer 29 194335 Pallet, Type 44 197088 Cable w/Tenninal 36 
192586 Lever, No .6 Tramfer 29 194336 PaEet, Type 44 19775 1 Modification Kit 5 
192588 Bracket 27 194371 Guide 53 197752 Bracktt, Support 5 
192610 Arm, Slide 5,11 194414 Lever40 197924 Arm, Leh Follower 18 
192611 Pl,te, Mounting 12,59 194868 G&ar, 48T 16 197957 Gear, 34T 54 
192614 Lever w/Hub 12 194870 G&ar, 16T 9 197958 Gear w/Shaft , 37T 54 
192616 Lever 12,14 ,59 194871 Dis::, 6 Stop 16 197996 Roller, Front 47.48 
192617 Lever, Blocking 12,14,59 194872 Dis::, 6 Stop 16 197997 Box Asoem bly, TF Type 44 
192618 Pi.to, Contact 12,14,59 194873 Dis::, 6 Stop Adjusting 16 198019 Lamp, 6V 67 
192619 Post, Eccenaic 12 194884 Pallet, Type 44 198218 Arm38 
192620 Bracket, Contact 14 194885 Pallet, Type 44 198416 Stud, Shoulde-r 40 
192621 Bracket, Contact 14 194886 Pallet, Type 44 198454 Arm, Power Drive 41 
192622 Bracket, Detent 37 194956 Spring 16 198455 Link 4 1 
192627 Follower, Bellcrank 32 194982 Clip, Connector 27 198456 Unk41 
192628 Bracket w/Stud 32 194998 Plate, Mounting 58 198457 Bracket 4 1 
192635 Plate w/Stud 28 194999 Cable Assembly 58 198463 Bar, Function 42 
192639 Clutch Assembly, 195000 Le-ver, Operatin9 58 198464 Bar, Function 42 

Selector 15 195001 Insulator, .032" Thk 198465 Bar, Function 42 
192640 Carn, Selector 15 56,58 198467 Bar, Function 42 
192641 Pl, te w/Posts 28 195056 Spring 29 198468 Bar, Function 42 
192643 Lever w/Hub 28 195057 Guard, Contact Spring 14 198469 Bar, Function 42 
192646 Bu!hing, &C4!nlric 28 195064 198470 
192647 Slide 28 thru thru 
192648 Lever 28 195067 Pollet, Type 44 198473 Bar, Function 42 
192704 Dill:, Retaining 46 195069 Pollet, Type 44 198483 Solenoid 4 1 
192706 Modification Kit 46 195070 Pallet, Type 44 198492 Stud 41 

Page 79 



SECTION 574-220-SOOTC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part Oe,cription &nd Part De-scri'ption and Part Description and 
Number Pl9"Number Numbtr Page Number Number Page Number 

198496 Solenoid 41 305023 Lock, Shaft 8,57 307065 Modification Kit 2,54 
198497 Lev,r w/Hub 37 305024 Arm, Right 57 307076 Gear, 30T 16 
198498 Bail 37 305025 Retaine r, Platen Hub 8,57 307077 Clutch Assembly, 
198500 Modific1tion Kit 41 305026 Hub, Right Platen 8,57 Selector JS 
198502 Pin, Sol•noid Plunger 41 305027 Arm, Right 57 307078 Carn, Selector 15 
198503 Bushing, Shoulder 41 305028 Guide, Pap<,r 57 307083 Spring, Contact 36 
198506 Spring 37 305029 Hub Assembly, Platen 57 307085 Lever 40 
198507 Resator, 100 Ohm 41 305031 Gear w/Shaft 28T 54 307 180 Box Assembly , TN Type 44 
199224 Bu-, Function 42 305033 Handwheel 54 307255 Pallet, Type 43 
199225 Bar. Function 42 305034 Arm w/Hub 54 307256 Pallet , Type 43 
199408 Bracket 59 305035 Modification Kit 2 ,54 307257 Pallet, Typ e 43 
1994 10 Arm 23 305036 Modif ication Kit 2,9,54 307 289 Lever 54 
199437 Cam 16 305037 Modification Kit 2,57 307299 Retainer 38 
199438 Hub 16 305058 Guide, l'onn 57 307864 Box Assembly , TX Type 43 
199439 Bearin<J 16 305080 Alarm Assembly , Low 309690 Bumper, Rubber 5 
199440 Scntw, 640 x 5/8 Fil Paper 31 309692 Bracket w/Po.t 5, 12,13 

15,16 305082 Box Assembly , TK Type 43 310309 Box As"'mbly , TR Ty pe 44 
199457 305090 Box Assembly , TP Typ• 44 310657 
thru 305130 Bracket 52 thru 
199463 Pallet, Type 44 305465 Contact Assembly 14 310666 Pallet , Type 44 
199773 Pallet, Type 43 305473 Bail 14 311071 Box As"'mbly , TS Type 43 
199974 Box Assembly. TH Type 44 305474 Bracket 14 311407 Box As...mbly , TV Type 43 
199986 Box Assembly. T J Type 44 305539 Modificat ion Kit 2,63 311412 Post, Eccentric 26 
199987 Pallet, Type 43,44 305540 Modificat ion Kit 2 ,63 311413 Post, Eccentric Guide 30 
199989 Pallet, Type 44 30554 1 Slide, Stripper 63 311414 Poot, Spring 30 
199990 Pallet, Type 44 305551 311415 Bracket, :Stop 30 
30 1761 thru 311416 Lever, Latch 30 
thru 305556 Pallet , Typ& 43 3114 17 Arm 30 
301764 Bar, Function 42 305558 311418 Arm30 
304395 Spring 22 thru 3114 19 Cover, Insulating 36 
304396 Plate, Stop 54 305568 Pallet, Typ& 43 311420 Lever, Reset 26 
304460 Spring 63 305584 Pallet, Typ& 44 311422 Bracket, Guide 30 
304461 Bushing 63 305589 Pallet , Type 43,44 311423 Plate 26,27 
304463 Slide, Stripper 63 305590 Pallet, Type 44 311424 Lever 30 
304464 Blade w/Stud 63 305677 Cable w/Term inals 32,53 311425 Bail, Reset 30 
304465 Blade, Stripper 63 305771 Bracket, Guide 51 311426 Bracket 30 
304740 Head, Print Hammer 35 306098 Wire, Guide 58 311456 Modification Kit 2,58 
304769 Plate w/Poot 31 306646 Conta ct Ass:embly 36 311457 Bracket, Bail 58 
30477 1 Lever w/Hub 3 1 306648 Spring , Con-tact 36 311458 Modification Kit 2,60 
304772 Guide, Paper 45 306670 311459 Modification 2,60 
304773 Guide, Paper 4 5 thru 311460 Modification Kit 2,60 
304774 Guide, Piper 4 5 306685 Guide , Fcxm 45 311461 Modification Kit 2,60 
304775 Guide, Paper 4 5 306686 311462 Bracket 60 
304776 Alarm Aaembly 31 thru 311464 Slide 60 
304778 Bail w/Wire 5& 306702 Modification Kil 45 311465 Lever60 
304779 Ball w/Wire, 8-1/2" Wide 306704 Bar, Function 42 311466 Tray, Paper 60 

58 306705 Bar, Function 42 311467 Tray, Paper 60 
304833 Box Assembly. TM Type 43 306706 Bar, Function 42 311468 Tray, Paper 60 
305022 ' Shaft 8,57 306979 Box Assembly , T L Type 43 311469 Tray, Paper 60 

Page 80 



1$ 5, SECTION 574-220-800TC 

NUMERICAi!. INDEX (Continued) 

Part Dncript lon anc! Part Oncription and P1rt Description •nd 
Number Page Number Number Page Number Number P,q,Number 

31 l'171 8rtck"'I, ~ft 60 ~2~$92 COP~! ~bly 37 328979 Link 13 
._,/ 311730 Cable A.soembly 60 323593 Lever w/Hub 37 3289 '80 Link w/P05t 13 

512395 Brack,et 41 323594 Lever w/Hub 37 328982 LC'V('( 13 

312552 Cable w/ferminils 32 323595 Plate, Contact 37 328983 Bracke t 8 

31257 1 Lever w/Hub 37 323599 Cover , Insulating 37 328984 Cw. 20T 13 
312711 Modification Kit 2,59 323600 Box A=mb ly, OF Type 43 328985 Plat<' 13 
3 12755 Post, Eccentric 59 323655 Cable wfI'('rminals 48 328986 Stoµ 13 
312756 Bracket, Contac t 59 324081 Lever 29 328987 Plah• 8 
312757 Pbte 59 324095 Modificat ion Kit 2,58 328988 Switch 8,67 

. 312980 &ii , Right 58 324098 BafJ°58 328989 Spacer 13 
312981 &ii, ll.eft 58 324465 Box Assembly , DC Type 44 328990 Bracket 8 

3 15532 Bar, Function 42 324489 Plate 56 328991 Plate 13 
3 15533 Bar, Function 42 324490 Modifi cation Kit 2,56 328992 Plate 13 

317218 Bar, Function 42 324491 I.ewer 56 328993 Plate , Switch 13 

317353 Box A=mbly, TY Type 43 324492 Bail 56 328994 Bushing 13 

3 19936 Screw, 4-40 Shoulder 41 324494 Lever 56 328995 Lom , Sllifl 13 

319937 Bracktt 41 324495 Cab le Assembly 56 328996 Plat e 13 

320408 Tenninal , Spade Type 27 325936 Bushing, Insulating 14 328997 Plate w/Stud 13 

320410 Tenninal, Spade Type 27,53 325966 lnoulator 14 328998 Lever, Blocking 13 

320443 Lever w/Hub 37 325967 Modification Kit 2,66 328999 Chute, Paper 67 

32 1095 Bracket, Tie 61 326478 Spring , Torsion 58 329002 Lever 54 
32 1096 Bracket 61 32.6712 Spring, Torsion 56 329003 Sprocket , 20T 54 
321097 Lever 61 32.6799 Spring, Torsion 60 329004 Sproc ke t, I OT 54 
321098 Bar w/P0$1 61 328110 Spdn9, Contact 36 329005 Ann 54 

321099 Modifica tion Kit 2,61 328939 Screw, 6 •40 Shoulder 8 329006 Shaft 54 
321574 Bracket 3 1 328940 Lever 8 329008 Gea r w/ Shaft 54 

321681 328942 Arm, Left 8 329010 Handwhcel 54 

thru 328943 Arm, Right 8 329011 Belt, 27T 54 

321692 Pallet, Type 44 328946 Lever w/Hub, Left 67 329012 Guide, Form 4 5 

321694 328947 I.ewer w/Shalt , Right 67 329013 Handwheel Assembly 2,54 

thru 328950 Deflec tor , Paper 8 329014 Chute Assembly, Paper 

321700 Pallet , Type 44 328951 Post 8 2 ,67 

321702 Pallet, Type 44 328953 Lens w /Plate 6 7 3290 15 Disc Assembly 13 

321703 Pallet, Type 44 328954 Lever, Control 67 3290 16 Disc Assembly 13 

321705 Box Assembly, OB Type 44 328955 Cam, Left 8 3290 17 Cable Assembly 8,6 7 

321780 Pallet, Type 44 328956 Cam, Right8 3290 19 Cable Assembly 67 

321 782 Cover , Contact41 328957 Plate, Front 67 329020 Plate 8 

321935 Arm, Lelt8 328958 Ann, Right8 329021 Lever 31 

321983 Box Assembly , DC Type 43 328959 Stop, Paper 67 329023 Pawl 13 

323026 Cable· w/ferminal 64 328960 Guld• , Paper 8 329024 Cable w/ferm inals 67 

323040 Cabl~ w/ferminah 31 328964 Lever 54 32902.6 !Label 67 

323051 Plate w/P05t 31 328967 BU3hing 13 330681 Modification Kit 51 
323052 Guide, Paper 45 328969 Spacer 13 330682 Tabulation Assembly, 

323053 Almn Assembly , Paper 328970 Ge.at w/Sleeve 13 Vertical 2,13 

Out:5 1 328971 Gear, 84T 13 330684 Contact Assembly 14 
,_,I 

323070 Carn64 328972 Oise 13 330713 Guide , Paper 115 

323077 Spacer 31 328973 Pointer 13 330856 Alarm A=mbly, Low 

323078 Lever w/Hub 31 328974 Screw, 4-40 Spl 13 Paper 31 

323508 Box Assembly, OE Tyl)<! 43 328975 Bush ing 13 332721 Cam, Shaft I 5 

Page 81 



SECTION 574-22~TC 

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) 

Part D""'riplion and Part Description and Part Description and 
Numb« Page Number Number PalJO Number Number Page Number 

332722 Clu.,h Asoem'bly, 332887 Plate 54 333520 Modification Kit 2, 58 
Codebar 15 332888 Deflector 6 7 334440 Guide, Form 58 

332813 Plate 58 332997 Spacer, Clutch 15 343938 Arm, Slide 36 
332814 Cable Asoembly 58 333478 Box Assembly, DY Type 43 343939 Bracket, Spring 36 
332815 Lever 58 




